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3 DEMI next rider board instructions 4DEMI next rider board instructions

Warranty
We have purposely designed our high-quality products so that 
they can grow with both your child and your family. Because we 
stand by our product, our gear is covered by a custom warranty 
per product, starting from the day it was purchased. Please have 
the proof of purchase, model number and manufactured date 
available when you contact us.

For warranty information please visit:  
www.nunababy.com 
Click the “Warranty” link on the homepage.

Contact 
For replacement parts, service, or additional warranty questions, 
please contact our customer service department.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

In the United Kingdom: 
infouk@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

NUNA International B.V. 
Van der Valk Boumanweg 178 C 
2352JD Leiderdorp 
The Netherlands

Child Usage Requirements
This product is suitable for use with children who meet the 
following requirements: 

Maximum Weight Limit: 20kg

WARNING
Failure to follow these warnings 
and instructions could result in 
serious injury or death. Read all 
instructions before use:
NEVER leave the child 
unattended.
Stroller can tip if child attempts 
to hang from stroller handle. 

For use with DEMI next stroller 
only.
Maximum Weight Limit: 20kg.
Intended for use with only one 
child at a time.
Always keep your hands on 
the stroller when your child is 
standing on the DEMI next rider 
board.
Make sure that your child is 
always standing with both feet 
on the anti-slip protion of the 
DEMI next rider board and 
holding onto the handle bar to 
avoid any possible injury during 
use.
Before each use,  
check DEMI next rider board 
attachment to stroller by lifting 
up DEMI next rider board and 
checking hinges.

DO NOT use if any part of the 
DEMI next rider board is loose, 
missing or broken.

Parts List
Make sure all parts are available before assembly. If any part is 
missing, please contact local retailer. No tools are required for 
assembly.

1 Release Buttons

2 Anti-Slip Protion

Product Use
1 -  To attach DEMI next rider board, align the sides of the 

DEMI nextt rider board with the seat mounts. (1)

2 -  Place the DEMI next rider board directly down until it clicks 
into place. A “click” sound means the DEMI next rider 
board is attached. (2) 

3 -  The completely assembled DEMI next rider board is shown 
as (3).

4 -  To remove the DEMI next rider board, press the DEMI next 
rider board release buttons (4) and lift up (5).

The stroller can be folded with the DEMI next rider board.

5 -  Rotate the DEMI next rider board into storage basket. (6)

6 -  Adjust the handle to the 3rd highest position and make sure 
the front swivel locks are unlocked. (7)

7 -   Press the secondary lock and pull up the folding button. (8)

8 -   Rotate the handle down and make sure the storage latch is 
closed on the stroller frame. (9)

Cleaning and Maintenance
Clean the product with a damp cloth. Do not use silicon 
lubricants as they will attract dirt and grime. Do not store your 
product in a damp place.

Clean the product wheels regularly with water and remove any 
dirt.

To ensure long-lasting use, wipe the product off with a soft, 
absorbent cloth after using it in rainy weather.

For reasons of safety, only use original Nuna parts.

Check regularly if everything functions properly. If any parts are 
torn, broken, or missing, stop using this product.

Product Information

Model Number: ___________________________________________________

Manufactured Date: ________________________________________________

NUNA International B.V. Nuna and all associated logos are trademarks. 
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5 Instructions pour la nacelle DEMI next rider board 6Instructions pour la nacelle DEMI next rider board

Garantie
Nous avons conçu spécialement nos produits de haute qualité 
afin qu'ils puissent accompagner le développement de votre 
enfant et de votre famille. Nous soutenons notre produit 
en couvrant notre matériel par une garantie personnalisée, 
commençant le jour de son achat. Ayez la preuve d'achat, le 
numéro de modèle et la date de fabrication à disposition lorsque 
vous nous contactez.

Pour des informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter :  
www.nunababy.com 
Cliquez sur le lien « Garantie » dans la page d'accueil.

Contact
Pour des informations sur les pièces de rechange, le service ou 
des questions supplémentaires sur la garantie, veuillez contacter 
notre service client.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Exigences d’utilisation 
avec un enfant
Ce produit convient aux enfants répondant aux exigences 
suivantes:

Limite de poids maximale: 20kg.

  AVERTISSE-
MENT

Ne pas suivre ces 
avertissements et instructions 
peut conduire à de sérieuses 
blessures ou la mort. Lis tout 
mode d'emploi avant utilisation:
Ne laissez JAMAIS votre enfant 
sans surveillance.
La poussette peut basculer si 
l'enfant tente de se suspendre à 
la poignée de la poussette.
À utiliser uniquement avec la 
poussette DEMI next.
Limite de poids maximale: 20kg.
Destiné à être utilisé avec un 
seul enfant à la fois.
Gardez toujours vos mains sur la 
poussette lorsque votre enfant 
se tient debout sur la planche à 
roulettes DEMI next.

Assurez-vous que votre enfant 
est toujours debout avec les 
deux pieds sur la protection 
antidérapante de la planche 
DEMI next et tient le guidon 
pour éviter toute blessure 
possible pendant l'utilisation.
Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez 
la fixation de la planche  
DEMI next Rider à la poussette 
en soulevant la planche  
DEMI next Rider et en vérifiant 
les charnières.

NE PAS utiliser si une partie de 
la planche à roulettes DEMI next 
est desserrée, manquante ou 
cassée.

Liste des pièces
Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes avant 
le montage. Si une pièce est manquante, contactez votre 
revendeur local. Le montage ne nécessite aucun outil.

1 Bouton de déverrouillage

2 Protection antidérapante

Utilisation du produit
1 -  Pour fixer la planche de pilotage DEMI next, alignez 

les côtés de la planche de pilotage DEMI next avec les 
supports de siège. (1)

2 -  Placez la planche de buggyDEMI next directement vers le 
bas jusqu'à ce qu'elle s'enclenche. Un «clic» signifie que la 
planche de pilotage DEMI next est attachée. (2) 

3 -  La planche à roulettes DEMI next complètement assemblée 
est illustrée par (3).

4 -  Pour retirer la carte pilote DEMI next, appuyez sur les 
boutons de déverrouillage de la carte pilote DEMI next 
suivante (4) et soulevez (5).

La poussette peut être pliée avec la planche à roulettes  
DEMI next.

5 -  Faites pivoter la planche à roulettes DEMI next dans le 
panier de rangement. (6)

6 -  Ajustez la poignée à la 3e position la plus haute et 
assurez-vous que les verrous de pivotement avant sont 
déverrouillés. (7)

7 -   Appuyez sur le verrou secondaire et tirez le bouton de 
pliage vers le haut. (8)

8 -   Tournez la poignée vers le bas et assurez-vous que 
le loquet de rangement est fermé sur le châssis de la 
poussette. (9)

Nettoyage et maintenance
Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon humide. N'utilisez pas de 
lubrifiants à base de silicone, car ils attirent la saleté et la crasse. 
Ne pas conserver votre produit dans un endroit humide.

Nettoyez régulièrement les roues du produit avec de l'eau et 
retirez la saleté.

Pour garantir une longue durée d'utilisation, essuyez ce produit 
avec un chiffon doux et absorbant après l'avoir utilisé par temps 
pluvieux.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, n'utilisez que les pièces Nuna 
originales.

Vérifiez régulièrement si tout fonctionne correctement. Si des 
pièces sont déchirées, endommagées ou manquantes, arrêtez 
d'utiliser ce produit.

1
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Informations sur le produit

Numéro de modèle : _________________________________________________________________________

Date de fabrication : _________________________________________________________________________

IMPORTANT –  
A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 
ET À CONSERVER POUR 
RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

NUNA International B.V. Nuna et tous les logos associés sont des marques commerciales.
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7 Anweisungen zum Babykorb DEMI next rider board 8Anweisungen zum Babykorb DEMI next rider board

Garantie
Wir haben unsere hochwertigen Produkte so entwickelt, dass 
Sie mit Ihrem Kind und Ihrer Familie wachsen. Da wir uns 
durch unsere Produkte hervorheben, ist unser Sortiment je 
nach Produkt durch eine angepasste Garantie ab Kaufdatum 
abgedeckt. Bitte halten Sie bei Kontaktaufnahme mit uns 
Kaufbeleg, Modellnummer und Fertigungsdatum bereit.

Garantieinformationen finden Sie unter:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klicken Sie auf der Startseite auf den „Garantie“-Link.

Kontakt
Wenden Sie sich für Ersatzteile, Service und weitere 
Garantiefragen an unseren Kundendienst.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Anforderungen an die 
Nutzung mit Kind
Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder geeignet, die folgende 
Anforderungen erfüllen: 

Maximale Gewichtsbelastung: 20kg.

WARNUNG
Nichtbeachtung dieser 
Warnungen und Anweisungen 
könnte zu schweren 
Verletzungen oder zum Tode 
führen. Vor der Nutzung alle 
Anweisungen lesen:
Lassen Sie das Kind NIE 
unbeaufsichtigt.
Der Kinderwagen kann 
umkippen, wenn das Kind 
versucht, sich an den Griff des 
Kinderwagens zu hängen. 
Nur zur Verwendung mit dem 
Kinderwagen DEMI next.
Maximale Gewichtsbelastung: 
20kg.
Immer nur mit einem Kind auf 
einmal verwenden.
Lassen Sie Ihre Hände immer 
am Kinderwagen, wenn Ihr Kind 
auf dem Trittbrett von  
DEMI next steht.

Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr Kind 
immer mit beiden Füßen auf 
dem rutschfesten Abschnitt des 
Trittbretts von DEMI next steht 
und sich an der Griffstange 
festhält, damit während der 
Benutzung keine Verletzungen 
auftreten.
Prüfen Sie vor jeder 
Benutzung die Befestigung 
des Trittbretts von DEMI next 
am Kinderwagen, indem Sie 
das Trittbrett von DEMI next 
anheben und die Scharniere 
prüfen.

Verwenden Sie es NICHT, 
falls ein Teil des Trittbretts von 
DEMI next fehlt, locker oder 
beschädigt ist.

Teileliste
Überprüfen Sie vor der Montage, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind. 
Falls etwas fehlen sollte, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler vor 
Ort. Für die Montage werden keine Werkzeuge benötigt.

1 Freigabeknöpfe

2 Rutschfester Abschnitt

Produkt verwenden
1 -  Bringen Sie das Trittbrett von DEMI next an, indem 

Sie die Seiten des Trittbretts von DEMI next an den 
Sitzhalterungen ausrichten. (1)

2 -  Drücken Sie das Buggy-Brett von DEMI next direkt nach 
unten, bis es einrastet. Ein Klickgeräusch zeigt an, dass das 
Trittbrett von DEMI next befestigt ist. (2)

3 -  Das vollständig montierte Trittbrett von DEMI next wird in 
(3) gezeigt.

4 -  Entfernen Sie das Trittbrett von DEMI next, indem Sie die 
Freigabeknöpfe des Trittbretts von DEMI next (4) drücken 
und das Brett nach oben ziehen (5).

Der Kinderwagen kann mit dem Trittbrett von DEMI next 
zusammengeklappt werden.

5 -  Drehen Sie das Trittbrett von DEMI next in den 
Aufbewahrungskorb. (6)

6 -  Passen Sie den Griff auf die dritthöchste Position an und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass die vorderen Lenkstopps gelöst 
sind. (7)

7 -   Drücken Sie die sekundäre Sperre und ziehen Sie den 
Zusammenklappknopf nach oben. (8)

8 -   Drehen Sie den Griff nach unten und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass der Riegel am Kinderwagengestell geschlossen ist. (9)

Reinigung und Wartung
Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem feuchten Tuch. Verwenden 
Sie keine Silikonöle, da diese Schmutz und Dreck anziehen. 
Bewahren Sie Ihr Produkt nicht an einem feuchten Ort auf.

Reinigen Sie die Räder des Produktes regelmäßig mit Wasser, 
entfernen Sie den Schmutz.

Zur Gewährleistung einer langen Einsatzzeit Ihres Produktes 
sollten Sie es nach Benutzung bei Regenwetter mit einem 
weichen, saugfähigen Tuch abwischen.

Verwenden Sie aus Sicherheitsgründen nur Nuna-Originalteile.

Prüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alles richtig funktioniert. Verwenden 
Sie das Produkt nicht länger, falls Teile verschlissen oder 
beschädigt sind oder fehlen.

Produktdaten

Modellnummer: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Fertigungsdatum: __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

WICHTIG −  
BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND 
FÜR SPÄTERES NACHLESEN 
UNBEDINGT AUFBEWAHREN

NUNA International B.V. Nuna und alle zugehörigen Logos sind Marken. 
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Garantie
Wij hebben onze hoogwaardige producten opzettelijk zo 
ontworpen dat ze kunnen mee kunnen groeien met zowel 
uw kind als uw familie. Omdat wij achter ons product staan, 
wordt onze uitrusting gedekt door een aangepaste garantie 
per product, beginnend op de dag van aanschaf. Houd het 
aankoopbewijs, het modelnummer en de fabricagedatum klaar 
als u contact met ons opneemt.

Ga voor garantie-informatie naar:  
www.nunababy.com  
Klik op de link "Garantie" op de homepage.

Contact 
Neem contact op met onze klantenservice-afdelingen voor 
vervangende onderdelen, service of aanvullende vragen over 
de garantie.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Vereisten kindergebruik
Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik bij kinderen die aan de 
volgende eisen voldoen:

Maximum gewichtslimiet: 20kg

  WAARSCHU-
WING

Niet-naleving van de 
waarschuwingen en de 
instructies kan ernstig letsel of 
de dood veroorzaken. Lees alle 
instructies voorafgaand aan 
gebruik:
Laat uw kind NOOIT zonder 
toezicht achter.
De kinderwagen kan 
omkantelen als het kind 
probeert om te hangen aan de 
handgreep van de kinderwagen.
Alleen voor gebruik met  
DEMI next-kinderwagen.
Maximum gewichtslimiet: 20kg.
Bedoeld voor gebruik met 
slechts één kind tegelijk.

Houd altijd uw handen op 
de kinderwagen wanneer 
uw kind staat op het DEMI 
next-meerijdplankje.
Zorg ervoor dat uw kind altijd 
met beide voeten staat op het 
antislipgedeelte van het  
DEMI next-meerijdplankje 
en zich vasthoudt aan de 
greepstang voor het vermijden 
van enig mogelijk letsel tijdens 
gebruik.
Voorafgaand aan elk gebruik 
moet u de bevestiging van het 
DEMI next-meerijdplankje aan 
de kinderwagen controleren 
door het optillen van het  
DEMI next-meerijdplankje 
en het controleren van de 
scharnieren.

NIET gebruiken als enig 
deel van het DEMI next-
meerijdplankje los zit, ontbreekt 
of kapot is.

Onderdelenlijst
Zorg dat alle onderdelen voor het opslaan droog zijn. Als er items 
ontbreken of beschadigd zijn, kunt u contact opnemen met uw 
leverancier. Voor de montage is geen gereedschap nodig.

1 Ontgrendelknoppen

2 Antislipgedeelte

Gebruik product
1 -  Voor het bevestigen van het DEMI next-meerijdplankje, lijnt 

u de zijkanten van het DEMI next-meerijdplankje uit met de 
zitsteunen. (1)

2 -  Plaats het DEMI next-meerijdplankje direct omlaag tot het 
op de plaats klikt. Een “klikkend” geluid betekent dat het 
DEMI next-meerijdplankje is bevestigd. (2)

3 -  Het volledig gemonteerde DEMI next-meerijdplankje wordt 
getoond in (3).

4 -   Voor het verwijderen van het DEMI next-meerijdplankje, 
drukt u op de ontgrendelknoppen voor het DEMI next-
meerijdplankje (4) en tilt u op (5).

De kinderwagen kan worden opgevouwen met het  
DEMI next-meerijdplankje.

5 -  Draai het DEMI next-meerijdplankje in de opbergmand. (6)

6 -  Stel de greep in op de 3e hoogste stand en zorg ervoor dat 
de voorste zwenkwielen ontgrendeld zijn. (7)

7 -   Druk op de secundaire vergrendeling en trek de 
opvouwknop omhoog. (8)

8 -   Draai de greep omlaag en zorg er voor dat de 
opslaggrendel op het kinderwagenframe gesloten is. (9)

Reiniging en onderhoud
Reinig het product met een vochtige doek. Gebruik geen silicone 
smeermiddelen omdat ze vuil aantrekken. Bewaar het product 
niet in een vochtige omgeving.

Reinig de wielen van het product regelmatig met water en 
verwijder het vuil.

Om ervoor te zorgen dat de wandelwagen lang meegaat, 
moet u het na gebruik in de regen afvegen met een zachte 
absorberende doek.

Uit veiligheidsoverwegingen mag u uitsluitend originele 
onderdelen van Nuna gebruiken.

Controleer regelmatig of alles nog goed werkt. Gebruik de 
kinderwagen niet meer als onderdelen zijn gescheurd, gebroken 
of ontbreken.

Productinformatie

Modelnummer: ______________________________________________________________________________

Fabricagedatum: ____________________________________________________________________________

BELANGRIJK! 
ZORGVULDIG LEZEN EN 
BEWAREN VOOR RAADPLEGING 
IN DE TOEKOMST

NUNA International B.V. Nuna en alle bijbehorende logo’s zijn handelsmerken.
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Garanzia
Abbiamo progettato appositamente i nostri prodotti di alta 
qualità in modo che crescano con il bambino e con la famiglia. 
Poiché crediamo nel nostro prodotto, i meccanismi sono coperti 
da una garanzia personalizzata per prodotto che comincia dal 
giorno dell'acquisto. Al momento di contattarci, sono necessari 
la prova d'acquisto, il numero di modello e la data di produzione.

Per informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare il sito:  
www.nunababy.com 
Fare clic sul link "Garanzia" nella homepage.

Recapito
Per la sostituzione di parti, manutenzione o domande sulla 
garanzia, contattare il dipartimento di assistenza al cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Requisiti di utilizzo da 
parte del bambino
Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso con bambini che soddisfano i 
seguenti requisiti:

Limite di peso massimo: 20kg

 AVVERTENZA
La mancata osservanza delle 
seguenti avvertenze e istruzioni 
potrebbe causare lesioni gravi 
o decesso. Leggere tutte le 
istruzioni prima dell’uso:
NON lasciare mai il bambino 
incustodito.
Il passeggino può ribaltarsi se 
il bambino prova da appendere 
ala maniglia del passeggino. 
Solo per uso con passeggino 
DEMI next.
Limite di peso massimo: 20kg.
Destinato all'uso con un solo 
bambino per volta.
Tenere sempre le mani sul 
passeggino quando il bambino è 
in piedi sulla pedana DEMI next.

Assicurarsi che il bambino sia 
sempre in piedi con entrambi 
i piedi sulla protezione 
antiscivolo della pedana 
DEMI next e aggrappandosi 
al manubrio per evitare ogni 
possibile lesione durante 
l’utilizzo.
Prima di ogni utilizzo, 
controllare l'attacco della 
pedana DEMI next al 
passeggino sollevando 
la pedana DEMI next e 
controllando le cerniere.

NON utilizzare se qualsiasi 
parte della pedana DEMI next è 
allentata, mancante o rotta.

Elenco parti
Assicurarsi che tutti i pezzi siano disponibili prima 
dell'assemblaggio. Se manca qualche pezzo, contattare il 
rivenditore locale. Per l'assemblaggio non è necessario nessun 
attrezzo.

1 Tasto di sgancio

2 Protezione antiscivolo

Utilizzo del prodotto
1 -  Per fissare la pedana DEMI next, allineare i lati della pedana 

DEMI next ai supporti della seduta. (1)

2 -  Appoggiare direttamente la pedana DEMI next finché non 
scatta in posizione con un clic. Quando si sente il “clic” 
significa che la pedana DEMI next è collegata. (2)

3 -  La pedana DEMI next completamente assemblata è 
mostrata in (3).

4 -  Per rimuovere la pedana DEMI next, premere i pulsanti di 
sgancio della pedana DEMI next (4) e sollevare (5).

Il passeggino può essere piegato con la pedana DEMI next.

5 -  Ruotare la pedana DEMI next nel cestello di conservazione. 
(6)

6 -  Regolare la maniglia sulla 3ª posizione più alta e assicurarsi 
che i bloccaggi orientabili anteriori siano sbloccati. (7)

7 -   Premere il bloccaggio secondario e tirare verso l’alto il 
pulsante di piegatura. (8)

8 -   Ruotare la maniglia verso il basso e assicurarsi che il fermo 
di chiusura sia chiuso sul telaio del passeggino. (9)

Pulizia e manutenzione
Pulire il prodotto con un panno umido. Non utilizzare lubrificanti 
al silicone, in quanto attraggono sporcizia e polvere. Non 
conservare il prodotto in luoghi umidi.

Pulire regolarmente le ruote del prodotto con acqua eliminando 
lo sporco.

Per assicurare una lunga durata, dopo averlo usato con la 
pioggia, strofinare il prodotto con un panno assorbente morbido.

Per ragioni di sicurezza, utilizzare soltanto ricambi originali 
Nuna.

Controllare periodicamente se tutto funziona correttamente. 
Se alcune parti sono danneggiate, rotte o mancanti, cessare di 
utilizzare questo prodotto.

Informazioni sul prodotto

Numero modello: ___________________________________________________________________________

Prodotto in (data): __________________________________________________________________________

IMPORTANTE! 
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 
E CONSERVARE PER 
RIFERIMENTO FUTURO

NUNA International B.V. Nuna e tutti i logo associati sono marchi di fabbrica.
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Garantía
Hemos diseñado a propósito nuestros productos de alta calidad 
para que puedan crecer tanto con su hijo como con su familia. 
Como respaldamos nuestros productos, nuestros artículos están 
cubiertos por una garantía a medida para cada producto, a partir 
de la fecha en la que fue adquirido. Tenga preparada la prueba 
de compra, el número de modelo y la fecha de fabricación 
cuando se ponga en contacto con nosotros.

Para obtener información acerca de la garantía, visite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Haga clic en el enlace “Garantía” en la página de inicio.

Contacto 
Para obtener información sobre piezas de repuesto y servicio 
técnico, o para resolver dudas acerca de la garantía adicional, 
póngase en contacto con nuestro departamento de atención al 
cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Requisitos de los niños para  
su uso
Este producto es adecuado para su uso con niños que cumplan 
los siguientes requisitos:

Límite de peso máximo: 20kg

  ADVERTEN-
CIA

Si no sigue las advertencias e 
instrucciones que se exponen 
a continuación, se podrían 
provocar lesiones graves o, 
incluso, la muerte. Lea todas las 
instrucciones antes de usar el 
producto:
NUNCA deje al bebé solo sin 
supervisión.
El cochecito puede volcarse si 
el niño intenta colgarse de su 
asa. 
Para uso exclusivo con el 
cochecito DEMI next.
Límite de peso máximo: 20kg.
Diseñado para usarse 
solamente con un solo niño a la 
vez.

Mantenga siempre las manos 
en el cochecito cuando 
permanezca de pie en la 
plataforma tipo patinete  
DEMI next.
Asegúrese de que su hijo esté 
siempre de pie con ambos pies 
sobre la parte antideslizante 
de la plataforma tipo patinete 
DEMI next y sujetándose en el 
manillar para evitar posibles 
lesiones durante el uso.
Antes de cada uso, compruebe 
la fijación de la plataforma tipo 
patinete DEMI next al cochecito 
levantando dicha plataforma y 
comprobando las bisagras.

NO use el producto si alguna 
parte de la plataforma tipo 
patinete DEMI next está suelta, 
falta o está rota.

Lista de piezas
Asegúrese de que están disponibles todas las piezas antes de 
montar el producto. Si falta alguna pieza, póngase en contacto 
con su proveedor local. No se necesita ninguna herramienta 
para el montaje.

1 Botones de desbloqueo

2 Parte antideslizante

Uso del producto
1 -  Para acoplar la plataforma DEMI next alinee los laterales de 

dicha plataforma DEMI next con los soportes del asiento. 
(1)

2 -  Coloque el patinete DEMI next directamente abajo hasta 
que se escuche un clic, lo que significa que habrá quedado 
encajado en su lugar. Un sonido de “clic” significa que la 
plataforma tipo patinete DEMI next está acoplada. (2) 

3 -  El patinete para montar DEMI next completamente 
ensamblado se muestra en (3).

4 -  Para quitar plataforma tipo patinete DEMI next , presione 
sus botones de desbloqueo DEMI next (4) y levántela (5).

El cochecito se puede plegar con la plataforma tipo patinete 
DEMI next.

5 -  Gire la plataforma tipo patinete DEMI next en la cesta de 
almacenamiento. (6)

6 -  Ajuste el manillar en tercera posición más alta y asegúrese 
de que los bloqueos de las ruedas giratorias delanteras 
están desbloqueados. (7)

7 -   Presione el bloqueo secundario y tire hacia arriba del botón 
de plagado. (8)

8 -   Gire el manillar hacia abajo y asegúrese de que el bloqueo 
de almacenamiento está cerrado en la estructura del 
cochecito. (9)

Limpieza y mantenimiento
Limpie el producto con un paño húmedo. No utilice lubricantes 
con silicona ya que atraerán la suciedad. NO guarde el producto 
en lugares húmedos.

Limpie las ruedas del producto periódicamente con agua y 
elimine la suciedad.

Para garantizar un uso duradero, limpie el producto con un paño 
suave y absorbente después de usarlo en un día lluvioso.

Por razones de seguridad, utilice únicamente piezas originales 
de Nuna.

Compruebe periódicamente que todo funciona correctamente. 
Si falta alguna pieza o si alguna de ellas está rota o desgastada, 
deje de utilizar este producto.

Información del producto

Número de modelo: _________________________________________________________________________

Fecha de fabricación: _______________________________________________________________________

¡IMPORTANTE! 
LEAR DETENIDAMENTE 
Y CONSERVAR PARA 
FUTURAS CONSULTAS

NUNA International B.V. Nuna y todos los logotipos asociados son marcas comerciales.
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Garantia
Concebemos propositadamente os nossos produtos de alta 
qualidade para que possam acompanhar o crescimento do seu 
filho e da sua família. Porque confiamos nos nossos produtos, 
os nossos equipamentos estão cobertos por uma garantia 
personalizada por produto, a partir do dia da respetiva compra. 
Quando nos contactar, tenha disponíveis o comprovativo de 
compra, o número do modelo e a data de fabrico.

Para obter informações sobre a garantia, visite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Clique no link "Garantia" na página inicial.

Contactos 
Para peças de substituição, assistência técnica ou outras 
questões sobre a garantia, contacte o nosso departamento do 
apoio ao cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Requisitos de utilização
Este produto é adequado para crianças que atendem aos 
seguintes requisitos:

Limite máximo de peso: 20kg

 AVISO
O incumprimento dos avisos 
e instruções pode resultar em 
lesões graves ou morte. Leia 
todas as instruções antes de 
utilizar:

NUNCA deixe a criança sem 
supervisão.
O carrinho pode tombar se a 
criança tentar pendurar-se na 
pega do carrinho.
Para utilizar apenas com o 
carrinho de bebé DEMI next.
Limite máximo de peso: 20kg.
Destina-se a ser utilizado com 
apenas uma criança de cada 
vez.
Mantenha sempre as mãos 
no carrinho quando a criança 
estiver em cima da prancha 
DEMI next.
Certifique-se de que a criança 
está sempre com os dois pés 
na proteção antiderrapante da 
prancha DEMI next e agarrada 
ao guiador, para evitar possíveis 
ferimentos durante a utilização.

Antes de cada utilização, 
verifique a fixação da prancha 
DEMI next ao carrinho, 
levantando a prancha DEMI next 
e verificando as dobradiças.

NÃO utilize se alguma parte da 
prancha DEMI next estiver solta, 
em falta ou quebrada.

Lista de componentes
Certifique-se de que todas as peças estão disponíveis antes 
da montagem. Se alguma peça estiver em falta, contacte o 
revendedor local. Não são necessárias ferramentas para a 
montagem.

1 Botões de desengate

2 Proteção antiderrapante

Utilização do produto
1 -  Para fixar a prancha DEMI next, alinhe os lados da prancha 

DEMI next com os suportes. (1)

2 -  Pressione a prancha DEMI next diretamente para baixo até 
encaixar corretamente. Um som de "clique" significa que a 
prancha DEMI next está encaixada. (2)

3 -  A prancha DEMI next completamente montada é 
apresentada em (3).

4 -  Para remover a prancha DEMI next, pressione os botões de 
desengate da prancha DEMI next (4) e levante-a (5).

O carrinho de bebé pode ser dobrado em conjunto com a 
prancha DEMI next.

5 -  Rode a prancha DEMI next para o cesto de 
armazenamento. (6)

6 -  Ajuste a pega para a 3a posição mais elevada e certifique-
se de que os bloqueios giratórios dianteiros estão 
desbloqueados. (7)

7 -   Pressione o bloqueio secundário e puxe o botão de dobrar 
para cima. (8)

8 -   Rode a pega para baixo e certifique-se de que o trinco está 
fechado na estrutura do carrinho. (9)

Limpeza e manutenção
Limpe o produto com um pano húmido. Não utilize lubrificantes 
de silicone, pois os mesmos atraem sujidade e gordura. Não 
armazene o produto num local húmido.

Limpe as rodas do carrinho regularmente com água e remova 
qualquer sujidade.

Para garantir uma utilização duradoura, limpe o produto com um 
pano macio e absorvente após a utilização em tempo chuvoso.

Por motivos de segurança, utilize apenas peças originais da 
Nuna.

Verifique regularmente se tudo funciona corretamente. Se 
alguma peça estiver rasgada, partida ou em falta, interrompa a 
utilização deste produto.

Informações sobre o produto

Número de modelo: _________________________________________________________________________

Data de fabrico: _____________________________________________________________________________

IMPORTANTE! 
LEIA ATENTAMENTE E  
GUARDE PARA FUTURA 
REFERÊNCIA

Nuna International B.V.  Nuna e todos os logótipos associados são marcas comerciais. 
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Gwarancja
Nasze wysokiej jakości produkty zaprojektowaliśmy tak, aby 
mogły rosnąć razem z Twoim dzieckiem, jak również z całą 
rodziną. Ponieważ jesteśmy przekonani o jakości naszych 
produktów, dlatego objęte one są gwarancją konsumencką już 
od dnia jego zakupu. Zachowaj dowód zakupu, numer modelu 
oraz datę produkcji podczas kontaktu w sprawie gwarancji.

W celu uzyskania informacji o gwarancji, należy odwiedzić stronę 
internetową: 
www.nunababy.com/warranty

Kontakt
W celu uzyskania informacji na temat części zamiennych, 
serwisu lub jakichkolwiek dodatkowych pytań należy 
skontaktować się z naszym działem obsługi klienta

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

W Polsce: 
serwis@akpol.com.pl 
www.nunababy.com

Zakres zastosowania
Ten produkt jest przeznaczony dla dzieci, które spełniają 
następujące wymagania:

Maksymalna waga: 20kg

OSTRZEŻENIE
Niestosowanie się do tych 
ostrzeżeń i instrukcji, może 
spowodować poważne 
obrażenia lub śmierć. Przed 
użyciem przeczytaj wszystkie 
instrukcje:
NIGDY nie należy zostawiać 
dziecka bez nadzoru.
Wózek może się przewrócić, 
jeśli dziecko będzie się 
zawieszać na rączce wózka.
Do używania wyłącznie z 
wózkiem DEMI next.
Maksymalna waga: 20kg.

Przeznaczony do 
jednoczesnego używania 
wyłącznie przez jedno dziecko.
Gdy dziecko stoi na desce 
DEMI next rider należy zawsze 
trzymać ręce na wózku.
Aby uniknąć ewentualnych 
obrażeń podczas użytkowania, 
należy się zawsze upewnić, że 
dziecko stoi obiema stopami 
na antypoślizgowej części płyty 
DEMI next rider i trzyma się 
kierownicy.
Przed każdym użyciem, należy 
sprawdzić mocowanie płyty 
DEMI next rider do wózka, 
podnosząc płytę DEMI next 
rider i sprawdzając zawiasy.

NIE używać, jeśli jakakolwiek 
część płyty DEMI next rider jest 
poluzowana, niekompletna lub 
złamana.

Wykaz części
Upewnij się, że posiadasz wszystkie części zanim rozpoczniesz 
proces montażu. Jeśli którejś z części brakuje, należy się 
skontaktować z lokalnym sprzedawcą. Montaż nie wymaga 
użycia żadnych dodatkowych narzędzi.

1 Przyciski zwalniania

2 Ochrona antypoślizgowa

Korzystanie z produktu
1 -  Aby przymocować płytę DEMI next rider, wyrównaj boki 

płyty DEMI next rider z mocowaniami siedzenia. (1)

2 -  Umieść płytę DEMI next buggy, bezpośrednio w dół, aż 
do zaskoczenia na miejsce. Dźwięk “kliknięcia” oznacza 
zamocowanie płyty DEMI next rider. (2)

3 -  Całkowicie zamontowana płyta DEMI next rider, jest 
pokazana jako (3).

4 -  W celu zdjęcia płyty DEMI next rider, naciśnij przyciski 
zwalniania płyty DEMI next rider (4) i unieś ją w górę (5).

Wózek można składać z płytą DEMI next rider.

5 -  Obróć płytę DEMI next rider i włóż do kosza do 
przechowywania. (6)

6 -  Ustaw rączkę na 3. najwyższej pozycji i upewnij się, że są 
odblokowane, przednie blokady obrotu. (7)

7 -   Przesuń drugą blokadę, a następnie dociągnij przycisk 
składania. (8)

8 -   Obróć rączkę w dół i upewnij się, że jest zamknięty zatrzask 
przechowywania na ramie wózka. (9)

Czyszczenie i konserwacja
Produkt należy czyścić wilgotną szmatką. Nie należy używać 
lubrykantów ponieważ będą one gromadziły brud. NIE należy 
przechowywać produktu w wilgotnym miejscu.

Koła produktu należy regularnie czyścić wodą i usuwać 
wszystkie zabrudzenia.

Aby zapewnić długotrwałe użytkowanie, po użyciu w deszczu, 
produkt należy wycierać miękką, absorbującą wilgoć szmatką.

Ze względów bezpieczeństwa, używaj tylko oryginalnych części 
Nuna.

Regularnie sprawdzaj czy wszystko działa jak należy. Jeśli 
jakakolwiek część jest rozerwana, uszkodzona lub gdy czegoś 
brakuje natychmiast zaprzestań dalszego korzystania z 
produktu.

Informacje o produkcie

Numer modelu: _____________________________________________________________________________

Data produkcji: ______________________________________________________________________________

WAŻNE!
PRZED UŻYCIEM PROSIMY 
ZAPOZNAĆ SIĘ Z ZAWIERAJĄCĄ 
WAŻNE INFORMACJE 
INSTRUKCJĄ I ZACHOWAĆ 
JĄ NA PRZYSZŁY UŻYTEK. 
CZYTAJ UWAŻNIE.

NUNA International B.V. Nuna i wszystkie powiązane loga są zastrzeżonymi znakami towarowymi.
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Záruka
Naše vysoce kvalitní produkty jsou navrženy tak, aby mohly růst 
s vaším dítětem i s vaší rodinou. Protože si za svým produktem 
stojíme, vztahuje se na něj záruka dva roky, která začíná platit 
dnem jeho zakoupení. Než nás budete kontaktovat, připravte si 
doklad o zakoupení, číslo modelu a datum výroby.

Informace o záruce najdete na webu:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klikněte na odkaz „Záruka“ na domovské stránce.

Kontakt
V případě náhradních dílů, servisu nebo dalších dotazů k záruce 
kontaktujte prosím naše oddělení zákaznického servisu.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Požadavky na používání 
s dítětem
Tento produkt je vhodný pro děti, které splňují následující 
požadavky:

Maximální hmotnostní limit: 20kg

VAROVÁNÍ
Nedodržení těchto varování a 
pokynů může vést k vážnému 
zranění nebo smrti. Před 
použitím si přečtěte všechny 
pokyny:

Své dítě V ŽÁDNÉM PŘÍPADĚ 
neponechávejte bez dozoru.
Pokud se dítě pokouší zavěsit 
na rukojeť kočárku, kočárek se 
může převrhnout. 
Pro použití pouze s kočárkem 
DEMI next.
Maximální hmotnostní limit:  
20kg.
Určeno pro převážení pouze 
jedno dítě najednou.
Když vaše dítě stojí na stupátku 
DEMI next, vždy přidržujte 
kočárek rukama.
Ujistěte se, že vaše dítě vždy 
stojí oběma nohama na proti-
skluzové části stupátka  
DEMI next a drží se rukojeti, aby 
se zabránilo možnému zranění 
během používání.

Před každým použitím 
zkontrolujte připevnění 
stupátka DEMI next ke kočárku: 
zvedněte stupátko DEMI next a 
zkontrolujte závěsy.

NEPOUŽÍVEJTE, pokud je 
některá část stupátka  
DEMI next uvolněná, chybí nebo 
je prasklá.

Seznam dílů
Před sestavením se ujistěte, že nechybí žádné součásti. V 
případě, že některá součást chybí, kontaktujte prodejce. K 
sestavení nejsou zapotřebí žádné nástroje.

1 Uvolňovací tlačítka

2 Protiskluzová část

Používání produktu
1 -  Při připevňování stupátka DEMI next zarovnejte strany 

stupátka DEMI next s držáky sedátka. (1)

2 -  Umístěte stupátko DEMI next přímo dolů tak, aby zacvaklo 
na místo. Jakmile se ozve cvaknutí, stupátko DEMI next je 
připevněno. (2)

3 -  Na obrázku (3) je plně sestavené stupátko DEMI next.

4 -  Při demontáži stupátka DEMI next stiskněte uvolňovací 
tlačítka (4) stupátka DEMI next (4) a zvedněte (5).

Kočárek lze složit se stupátkem DEMI next.

5 -  Otočte stupátko DEMI next do úložného košíku. (6)

6 -  Nastavte rukojeť do 2. nebo 3. nejvyšší polohy a 
zkontrolujte, zda není zablokováno natáčení předních 
koleček. (7)

7 -   Stiskněte sekundární zámek a potom zatáhněte za tlačítko 
pro složení. (8)

8 -   Otočte rukojeť dolů a zkontrolujte, zda je úložná západka 
uzavřená na rámu kočárku. (9)

Čištění a údržba
Tento výrobek čistěte vlhkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte silikonová 
maziva, která přitahují prach a nečistoty. Tento výrobek 
neskladujte na vlhkém místě.

Kolečka výrobku pravidelně čistěte vodou a odstraňujte veškeré 
nečistoty.

Aby byla zajištěna dlouhá životnost, po používání v deštivém 
počasí otřete výrobek měkkým savým hadříkem.

Z bezpečnostních důvodů používejte pouze originální díly Nuna.

Pravidelně kontrolujte, zda vše funguje správně. Pokud se 
některá část výrobku roztrhne, praskne nebo se ztratí, přestaňte 
produkt používat.

Informace o produktu

Číslo modelu: _______________________________________________________________________________

Datum výroby: ______________________________________________________________________________

DŮLEŽITÉ,  
POKYNY SI POZORNĚ 
PŘEČTĚTE A USCHOVEJTE 
PRO POZDĚJŠÍ POUŽITÍ

Nuna International B.V. Nuna a veškerá přidružená loga jsou obchodní známky. 
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Záruka
Zámerne sme navrhli naše výrobky vysokej kvality tak, aby mohli 
rásť s vaším dieťaťom aj vašou rodinou. Pretože si stojíme za 
naším výrobkom, vzťahuje sa naň záruka dva roky začínajúc 
dňom zakúpenia. Ak nás budete kontaktovať, pripravte si doklad 
o kúpe, číslo modelu a dátum výroby.

Viac informácií o záruke nájdete na stránke:  
www.nunababy.com 
Na domovskej stránke kliknite na odkaz „Záruka“.

Kontakt
Ohľadne náhradných dielov, servisu alebo ďalších otázok o 
záruke sa obráťte na naše oddelenie služieb zákazníkom.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Požiadavky na 
používanie s deťmi
Tento produkt je vhodný pre deti, ktoré spĺňajú nasledujúce 
požiadavky:

Maximálny hmotnostný limit: 20kg

VÝSTRAHA
Nedodržanie týchto výstrah a 
pokynov môže viesť k vážnemu 
poraneniu alebo smrti. Pred 
použitím si prečítajte všetky 
pokyny:

NIKDY nenechajte dieťa bez 
dozoru.
Kočík sa môže prevrátiť, ak sa 
dieťa pokúsi zavesiť na rukoväť 
kočíka.
Len na použitie s kočíkom  
DEMI next.
Maximálny hmotnostný limit: 
20kg.
Určené na použitie len s jedným 
dieťaťom.
Vždy majte ruky na kočíku, keď 
dieťa stojí na stúpadle  
DEMI next.
Uistite sa, že dieťa vždy stojí 
oboma nohami na protišmykovej 
podložke stúpadla DEMI next 
a drží sa rukoväte, aby sa 
predišlo akémukoľvek možnému 
zraneniu počas používania.

Pred každým použitím 
skontrolujte pripevnenie 
stúpadla DEMI next ku kočíku 
zdvihnutím stúpadla DEMI next 
a skontrolovaním závesov.

NEPOUŽÍVAJTE, ak je 
akákoľvek časť stúpadla  
DEMI next uvoľnená, chýba 
alebo je zlomená.

Zoznam jednotlivých častí
Pred zostavením skontrolujte, či máte všetky časti. Ak chýba 
ktorákoľvek časť, obráťte sa na miestneho predajcu. Na 
zostavenie nie sú potrebné žiadne nástroje.

1 Uvoľňovacie tlačidlá

2 Protišmyková ochrana

Používanie výrobku
1 -  Ak chcete pripevniť stúpadlo DEMI next, zarovnajte strany 

stúpadla DEMI next s držiakmi sedačky. (1)

2 -  Vložte buggy dosku DEMI next priamo nadol, kým 
nezapadne na miesto. Zvuk „cvaknutia“ znamená, že je 
stúpadlo DEMI next pripevnené. (2)

3 -  Kompletne zostavené stúpadlo DEMI next je zobrazená ako 
(3).

4 -  Ak chcete odstrániť stúpadlo DEMI next, stlačte 
uvoľňovacie tlačidlá stúpadla DEMI next (4) a nadvihnite ju 
(5).

Kočík je možné zložiť se stúpadlom DEMI next.

5 -  Stočte stúpadlo DEMI next do úložného košíka. (6)

6 -  Nastavte rukoväť do 3. najvyššej polohy a uistite sa, že sú 
predné zámky otáčania odistené. (7)

7 -   Stlačte sekundárny zámok a vytiahnite skladacie tlačidlo.
(8)

8 -   Otočte rukoväť nadol a skontrolujte, či je západka úložného 
priestoru na ráme kočíka zatvorená. (9)

Čistenie a údržba
Výrobok čistite vlhkou handričkou. Nepoužívajte silikónové 
mazivá, pretože viažu na seba nečistoty a špinu. Neskladujte 
výrobok na vlhkom mieste.

Pravidelne čistite kolesá výrobku vodou a odstráňte všetku 
špinu.

Aby ste zaistili dlhodobé používanie, po použití v daždivom 
počasí utrite výrobok mäkkou absorpčnou handričkou.

Z bezpečnostných dôvodov používajte len originálne diely od 
spoločnosti Nuna.

Pravidelne kontrolujte, či všetko funguje ako má. Ak sú 
ktorékoľvek časti roztrhnuté, zlomené alebo chýbajú, prestaňte 
tento výrobok používať.

Informácie o výrobku

Číslo modelu: _______________________________________________________________________________

Dátum výroby: ______________________________________________________________________________

DÔLEŽITÉ  
PRED POUŽITÍM PREČÍTAJTE 
POZORNE TENTO NÁVOD 
A USCHOVAJTE HO PRE 
BUDÚCU POTREBU

Nuna International B.V. Nuna a všetky pridružené logá sú ochranné známky. 

1

2

SK SK



23 Upute za DEMI next rider board nosiljku 24Upute za DEMI next rider board nosiljku

Jamstvo
Osmislili smo i proizveli naše proizvode visoke kvalitete kako 
bi mogli rasti s vašim djetetom i obitelji. Budući da stojimo 
iza našeg proizvoda, naša je oprema pokrivena jamstvom za 
proizvod, počevši od dana kupnje. Prije no što nas kontaktirate 
pripremite dokaz o kupnji, broj modela i datum proizvodnje.

Za informacije o jamstvu posjetite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Kliknite na vezu "Jamstvo" na početnoj stranici.

Kontakt 
Za zamjenske dijelove, servis ili moguća pitanja u svezi jamstva 
kontaktirajte našu službu za korisnike.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Uvjeti za upotrebu
Ovaj proizvod je prikladan za korištenje kod djece koja 
ispunjavaju sljedeće zahtjeve:

Ograničenje maksimalne težine: 20kg

UPOZORENJE
Nepoštivanje ovih upozorenja 
i uputa može predstavljati 
opasnost od ozbiljnih ozljeda sa 
smrtnim ishodom. Prije uporabe 
pročitajte sve upute:
NIKAD ne ostavljajte dijete bez 
nadzora.
Kolica se mogu prevrnuti ako se 
dijete pokuša vješati na ručku 
kolica. 

Namijenjeno uporabi samo s 
kolicima DEMI next.
Ograničenje maksimalne težine: 
20kg.
U dječjim kolicima istodobno 
smije biti samo jedno dijete.
Uvijek držite ruke na kolicima 
kada dijete stoji na ploči za veće 
dijete DEMI next.
Provjeravajte stoji li dijete uvijek 
s oba stopala na protukliznom 
dijelu na ploči za veće dijete 
DEMI next te da se drži za 
prečku ručke kolica kako bi 
se spriječile moguće ozljede 
tijekom korištenja.
Prije svake uporabe provjerite 
priključak ploče za veće dijete 
DEMI next na kolica podizanjem 
ploče DEMI next i provjerom 
priključnih šarki.

NE KORISTITE ako je bilo koji 
dio ploče za veće dijete DEMI 
next opušten, nedostaje ili je 
slomljen.

Popis dijelova
Prije sklapanja provjerite jesu li raspoloživi svi dijelovi. Ako bilo 
koji dio nedostaje kontaktirajte lokalnog prodavača. Za sklapanje 
nije potreban alat.

1 Gumbi za oslobađanje

2 Protuklizni dio

Uporaba proizvoda
1 -  Da biste pričvrstili ploču za veće dijete DEMI next, 

poravnajte krajeve ploče za veće dijete DEMI next s 
nosačima za sjedalicu. (1)

2 -  Stavite ploču za veće dijete DEMI next izravno prema dolje 
dok ne klikne na svoje mjesto. Zvuk „klik“ znači da je ploča 
za veće dijete DEMI next pričvršćena. (2) 

3 -  Potpuno sastavljena ploča za veće dijete DEMI next 
prikazana je kao na slici (3).

4 -  Za uklanjanje ploče za veće dijete DEMI next pritisnite 
gumbe za oslobađanje ploče za veće dijete DEMI next (4) i 
podignite prema gore (5).

Kolica se mogu preklopiti zajedno s pločom za veće dijete  
DEMI next.

5 -  Rotirajte ploču za veće dijete DEMI next u košaru za 
odlaganje. (6)

6 -  Namjestite ručku na treći najviši položaj i provjerite jesu li 
blokade zakretanja prednjeg kraja odblokirane. (7)

7 -   Pritisnite sekundarnu bravu i povucite gumb za preklapanje 
prema gore. (8)

8 -   Rotirajte ručku prema dolje i provjerite je li poluga za 
pohranu zatvorena na okvir kolica. (9)

Čišćenje i održavanje
Proizvod čistite vlažnom krpom. Ne koristite silikonska sredstva 
za podmazivanja jer će privlačiti prljavštinu i prašinu. Proizvod ne 
pohranjujte na vlažnom mjestu.

Redovito vodom čistite kotačiće na proizvodu i skidajte s njih 
prljavštinu.

Kako biste osigurali dugotrajnu uporabu proizvoda, nakon 
korištenja po kišnom vremenu obrišite ga mekanom, upijajućom 
krpom.

Radi sigurnosti koristite isključivo originalne Nuna dijelove.

Redovito provjeravajte djeluje li sve pravilno. Ako je bilo koji dio 
istrošen, slomljen ili nedostaje prestanite koristiti ovaj proizvod.

Podaci o proizvodu

Broj modela: ________________________________________________________________________________

Datum proizvodnje: _________________________________________________________________________

VAŽNO! 
PROČITAJTE PAŽLJIVO I SAČUVAJTE 
ZA BUDUĆU UPORABU

NUNA International B.V. Nuna and all associated logos are trademarks. 

1

2

H
R

H
R



25 Navodila za košaro DEMI next rider board 26Navodila za košaro DEMI next rider board

Garancija
Naše visokokakovostne izdelke smo namenoma oblikovali tako, 
da lahko rastejo skupaj z vašim otrokom in vašo družino. Ker 
zagotavljamo kakovost naših izdelkov, krije našo opremo od 
dneva nakupa garancija, ki je narejena po meri za vsak izdelek. 
Ko stopite v stik z nami, imejte pri roki potrdilo o nakupu, številko 
modela datum izdelave.

Podatke o garanciji najdete na:  
www.nunababy.com 
Na začetni strani kliknite povezavo „Garancija“.

Kontakt
Za vprašanja o nadomestnih delih in servisu ali za dodatna 
vprašanja o garanciji stopite v stik z oddelkom za stike s 
strankami.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Zahteve glede uporabe
Izdelek je primeren za otroke, ki izpolnjujejo naslednje pogoje:

Največja dovoljena teža: 20kg

OPOZORILO
Neupoštevanje teh opozoril in 
navodil lahko povzroči hude 
telesne ali smrtne poškodbe. 
Pred uporabo preberite vsa 
navodila:
Otroka NIKOLI ne pustite brez 
nadzora.
Otroški voziček se lahko 
prevrne, če se otrok poskuša 

obesiti na ročaja otroškega 
vozička.
Samo za uporabo z otroškim 
vozičkomDEMI next.
Največja dovoljena teža: 20kg.
V otroškem vozičku je lahko 
samo en otrok naenkrat.
Otroški voziček vedno držite 
z rokama, ko otrok stroji na 
stojišču DEMI next.
Poskrbite, da otrok vedno stoji 
z obema nogama na nedrseči 
površini stojišča DEMI next in 
da se drži ročaja, da preprečite 
morebitne poškodbe med 
uporabo.
Pred vsako uporabo preverite, 
ali je stojišče DEMI next dobro 
pritrjeno na otroški voziček tako, 
da dvignete stojišče DEMI next 
in preverite tečaje.

NE uporabljajte, če je kateri koli 
del stojišča DEMI next ohlapen, 
manjka ali je polomljen.

Seznam delov
Prepričajte se, da imate pred sestavljanjem izdelka na voljo 
vse dele. Če kateri od delov manjka, se obrnite na lokalnega 
prodajalca. Za sestavljanje izdelka ne potrebujete nobenega 
orodja.

1 Gumbi za sprostitev

2 Nedrseča površina

Uporaba izdelka
1 -  Za pritrditev stojišča DEMI next poravnajte stranske dele 

stojišča DEMI next z nosilci sedeža. (1)

2 -  Namestite oporo za noge DEMI next neposredno navzdol 
tako, da se zaskoči na mestu. Ko zaslišite klik, je stojišče 
DEMI next pritrjeno. (2) 

3 -  Popolnoma sestavljeno stojišče DEMI next je prikazano na 
sliki (3).

4 -  Če želite odstraniti stojišče DEMI next, pritisnite gumbe za 
sprostitev stojišča DEMI next (4) in ga dvignite (5).

Otroški voziček je mogoče zložiti s stojiščem DEMI next.

5 -  Zavrtite stojišče DEMI next v košaro za shranjevanje. (6)

6 -  Ročaj nastavite v tretji najvišji položaj in se prepričajte, da 
sta sprednji vrtljivi ključavnici odklenjeni. (7)

7 -   Pritisnite sekundarno ključavnico in nato povlecite gumb za 
zlaganje navzgor. (8)

8 -   Ročaj zavrtite navzdol in se prepričajte, da je zapah za 
shranjevanje zaprt na ogrodju otroškega vozička. (9)

Čiščenje in vzdrževanje
Izdelek očistite z vlažno krpo. Ne uporabljajte silikonskih maziv, 
saj se bo na njih prijela umazanija. Izdelka ne shranjujte v 
vlažnem prostoru.

Kolesa otroškega vozička redno čistite z vodo in odstranite 
vsakršno umazanijo.

Če želite poskrbeti za dolgotrajno uporabo, izdelek po uporabi v 
deževnem vremenu obrišite z mehko in vpojno krpo.

Iz varnostnih razlogov uporabljajte samo originalne dele Nuna.

Redno preverjajte, ali vsi deli delujejo pravilno. Izdelek nehajte 
uporabljati, če je kateri od delov strgan, zlomljen ali manjka.Informacije o izdelku

Številka modela: ____________________________________________________________________________

Datum izdelave: ______________________________________________________________________________

POMEMBNO! 
NATANČNO PREBERITE IN 
SHRANITE ZA POZNEJŠO UPORABO

NUNA International B.V. Nuna and all associated logos are trademarks. 
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Гарантия
Мы специально разрабатываем наши высококачественные 
изделия так, чтобы они росли вместе с вашим ребенком и 
вашей семьей. Мы гарантируем качество своих изделий, и 
поэтому на механизмы наших устройств предоставляется 
гарантия клиента, начиная с момента их покупки. 
Обращаясь к нам, предъявите кассовый чек и сообщите 
номер модели и дату изготовления.

Для просмотра сведений о гарантии посетите веб-сайт:  
www.nunababy.com 
Щелкните ссылку "Гарантия" на главной странице.

Контактная информация
Для получения запасных частей, услуг или дополнительных 
сведений о гарантии обращайтесь в наш отдел 
обслуживания клиентов.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Рост и вес ребенка
Этот продукт предназначен для детей, отвечающих 
следующим требованиям.

Максимальный вес: 20kg

 ПРЕДУПРЕ-
ЖДЕНИЯ

Несоблюдение этих 
предупреждений и 
инструкций может 
привести к причинению 

серьезного вреда здоровью 
ребенка или летальному 
исходу. Прочтите все 
инструкции перед началом 
использования.
Категорически запрещается 
оставлять ребенка без 
присмотра.
Коляска может опрокинуться, 
если ребенок будет висеть на 
ее рукоятке.
Для использования только с 
коляской DEMI next.
Максимальный вес: 20кг.
Коляска предназначена 
только для одного ребенка.
Держите коляску обеими 
руками, когда ребенок стоит 
на подножке DEMI next.
Во избежание возможных 
травм в процессе 
эксплуатации следите за тем, 

чтобы ребенок стоял обеими 
ногами на нескользящей 
подложке подножки DEMI next 
и держался за рукоятку.
Каждый раз перед 
использованием проверяйте 
крепление подножки  
DEMI next к коляске. Для этого 
поднимите подножку  
DEMI next и проверьте петли.
Запрещается использовать 
изделие, если любая из 
деталей подножки  
DEMI nextплохо закреплена, 
отсутствует или сломана.

Спецификация деталей
Перед сборкой данного изделия проверьте наличие всех 
деталей. В случае отсутствия любых деталей обратитесь в 
магазин, где было приобретено данное изделие. Для сборки 
не требуются инструменты.
1 Фиксаторы
2 Нескользящая подложка

Эксплуатация изделия
1 -  Чтобы прикрепить подножку DEMI next, совместите 

стороны подножки DEMI next с креплениями сиденья. (1)

2 -  Опустите подножку DEMI next прямо вниз до щелчка. 
"Щелчок" означает, что подножка DEMI next 
закреплена. (2) 

3 -  Полная сборка подножки DEMI next показана на рис. (3)

4 -  Чтобы снять подножку DEMI next, нажмите на 
фиксаторы подножки DEMI next (4) и поднимите ее (5).

Коляску можно сложить вместе с подножкой DEMI next.

5 -  Поверните подножку DEMI next внутрь вещевой 
корзины. (6)

6 -  Приведите рукоятку в 3-е максимальное положение и 
освободите фиксаторы передних колес. (7)

7 -   Нажмите на дополнительный фиксатор и потяните за 
кнопку складывания. (8)

8 -   Поверните рукоятку вниз и убедитесь, что фиксатор 
для хранения закрыт на раме коляски. (9)

Очистка и уход за изделием
Протрите изделие влажной салфеткой. Не рекомендуется 
использовать силиконовые смазочные материалы, так как 
к ним прилипает пыль и грязь. ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ хранить 
устройство в сыром месте.

Регулярно промывайте колеса коляски водой и очищайте 
их от грязи.

Для обеспечения долгой эксплуатации протирайте 
изделие мягкой, впитывающей влагу салфеткой после 
использования в дождливую погоду.

В целях безопасности используйте только оригинальные 
детали Nuna.

Регулярно проверяйте исправность всех компонентов 
изделия. Прекратите эксплуатацию изделия, если любой из 
его компонентов разорван, сломан или отсутствует.

Информация об изделии

Номер модели:_____________________________________________________________________

Дата изготовления: _______________________________________________________________

ВАЖНО! 
ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО  
ПРОЧТИТЕ И СОХРАНИТЕ 
НА БУДУЩЕЕ

NUNA International B.V.  
Nuna и все сопутствующие логотипы являются товарными знаками.
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Garanti
Vi har med hensikt designet våre høykvalitetsprodukter slik at 
de kan vokse med både barnet ditt og familien din. Da vi stoler 
på produktet vårt, er det dekket av en tilpasset garanti avhengig 
av produktet, som gjelder fra og med kjøpsdato. Vi ber om at du 
har klart kjøpsbevis, modellnummer og produksjonsdato når du 
kontakter oss.

Du finner garantiinformasjon på:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klikk koblingen «Garanti» på hjemmesiden.

Kontakt
For reservedeler, service eller andre spørsmål om garantier kan 
du kontakte vår kundeserviceavdeling.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Krav for bruk med barn
Dette produktet er egnet for bruk med barn som oppfyller 
følgende krav:

Maksimal vektgrense: 20kg

 ADVARSEL
Dersom disse advarslene og 
instruksjonene ikke følges, kan 
det føre til alvorlig personskade 
eller dødsfall. Les alle 
instruksjoner før bruk.
ALDRI la barnet være uten 
tilsyn.
Vognen kan velte hvis 
barnet prøver å henge fra 
barnevognens håndtak. 
Kun til bruk med DEMI next 
barnevogn.
Maksimal vektgrense: 20kg.
Bare beregnet for bruk med ett 
barn om gangen.
Hold alltid hendene på vognen 
når barnet står på DEMI next 
ståbrett.

Sørg for at barnet ditt alltid 
står med begge føttene på 
antiskliprosjonen til DEMI next 
ståbrett og holder fast i styret 
for å unngå skade under bruk.
Før DEMI next ståbrett 
brukes, må man hver gang 
kontroller at det er godt festet 
til barnevognen ved å løfte 
opp DEMI next ståbrett og 
kontrollere hengslene.

IKKE bruk hvis noen del av 
DEMI next ståbrett er løst, 
mangler eller ødelagt.

Deleliste
Påse at du har alle delene før montering. Hvis noen del mangler, 
kontakter du din lokale forhandler. Det kreves ingen verktøy for 
montering.

1 Utløserknapper

2 Antiskli-del

Bruke produktet
1 -  Fest DEMI next ståbrett ved å sette sidene av DEMI next 

ståbrett på linje med setefestene. (1)

2 -  Plasser DEMI next ståbrett rett ned til det klikker på plass. 
Et «klikk» betyr at DEMI next ståbrett er festet. (2) 

3 -  Ferdig montert DEMI next ståbrett er vist som (3).

4 -  For å fjerne DEMI next ståbrett trykker du utløserknappene 
til DEMI next ståbrettfor (4) og løfter opp (5).

Barnevognen kan slås sammen med DEMI next ståbrett.

5 -  Roter DEMI next ståbrett inn i oppbevaringskurven. (6)

6 -  Juster håndtaket til tredje høyeste stilling, og sørg for at de 
fremre svingelåsene er låst opp. (7)

7 -   Skyv sekundærlåsen og trekk opp bretteknappen. (8)

8 -   Drei ned håndtaket, og sørg for at oppbevaringslåsen er 
lukket på barnevognrammen. (9)

Rengjøring og vedlikehold
Rengjør produktet med en fuktet klut. Ikke bruk silikonsmøring, 
da det vil tiltrekke smuss og skitt. Ikke oppbevar produktet på 
et fuktig sted.

Hjulene på produktet må regelmessig rengjøres med vann og all 
smuss fjernes.

For å sikre langvarig bruk bør produktet tørkes av med en myk, 
absorberende klut etter bruk i regnvær.

Av sikkerhetshensyn må du kun bruke originalreservedeler fra 
Nuna.

Kontroller regelmessig at alt fungerer som det skal. Hvis noen 
del er revnet, ødelagt eller mangler, må du slutte å bruke 
produktet.

Produktinformasjon

Modellnummer: _____________________________________________________________________________

Produksjonsdato: ___________________________________________________________________________

VIKTIG! 
LES NØYE OG BEHOLD  
FOR FREMTIDIG  
OPPSLAG 

NUNA International B.V. Nuna og alle tilknyttede logoer er varemerker.
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Garanti
Vi har avsiktligt designat våra högkvalitativa produkter så att de 
kan växa med både barnet och familjen. Eftersom vi står för våra 
produkter täcks vår utrustning av en kundgaranti per produkt 
med början från inköpsdatumet. Ha inköpsbevis, modellnummer 
och tillverkningsdatum tillgängligt när du kontaktar oss.

För garantiinformation besök:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klicka på länken “Garanti” på hemsidan.

Kontakt 
För reservdelar, service eller ytterligare garantifrågor, kontakta 
vår kundtjänstavdelning.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Krav barnanvändning
Produkten är lämplig för användning av barn som uppfyller 
följande krav:

Maximal viktgräns: 20kg

VARNING
Underlåtenhet att följa dessa 
varningar och instruktionerna 
kan resultera i allvarlig 
skada eller dödsfall. Läs alla 
instruktioner innan användning:
Lämna ALDRIG barnet utan 
tillsyn.
Sittvagnen kan tippa över om 
barnet försöker hänga från 
sittvagnens handtag. 

Användas endast med  
DEMI next -sittvagn.
Maximal viktgräns: 20kg.
Avsedd att endast användas 
med ett barn åt gången.
Håll alltid dina händer på 
sittvagnen när ditt barn står på 
DEMI next-åkbräda.
Var noga med att ditt barn 
alltid står med båda fötterna 
på antigliddelen på DEMI next-
åkbräda och håller i handtagen 
så att eventuell skada undviks 
vid användningen.
Innan varje användning: 
kontrollera DEMI next-
åkbrädans fastsättning på 
sittvagnen genom att lyfta 
upp DEMI next-åkbrädan och 
kontrollera gångjärn.

Använd INTE om del av  
DEMI next-åkbrädan är lös, 
saknas eller är trasig.

Lista över delar
Kontrollera att alla delar är tillgängliga före montering. Om 
någon del saknas, kontakta återförsäljaren. Inga verktyg behövs 
för montering.

1 Frikopplingsknappar

2 Antigliddel

Produktanvändning
1 -  Fäst DEMI next-åkbrädan genom att rikta upp sidorna på 

DEMI next-åkbräda med sätetsfästena. (1)

2 -  Placera DEMI next-åkbräda direkt nedåt tills den klickar på 
plats. Ett ”klick”-ljud betyder att DEMI next-åkbräda sitter 
på plats (2) 

3 -  Den komplett monterade DEMI next-åkbrädan visas enligt 
(3).

4 -  Ta bort DEMI next-åkbrädan genom att trycka på  
DEMI next-åkbrädans frikopplingsknappar (4) och lyfta 
uppåt (5).

Sittvagnen kan fällas ihop med DEMI next-åkbrädan.

5 -   Rotera DEMI next-åkbrädan, in i förvaringskorgen. (6)

6 -  Justera handtaget till 3:e högsta positionen och kontrollera 
att främre riktningslåset är olåst. (7)

7 -   Tryck på sekundärlåset och dra upp ihopfällningsknappen. 
(8)

8 -   Rotera handtaget nedåt och kontrollera att 
förvaringsspärren på sittvagnens ram är stängd. (9)

Rengöring och underhåll
Rengör produkten med en fuktig trasa. Använd inte 
silikonsmörjmedel eftersom de kan dra åt sig smuts och fett. 
Förvara inte din produkt i fuktiga utrymmen.

Rengör produktens hjul regelbundet med vatten och ta bort all 
smuts.

För att säkerställa långvarig användning, torka av produkten med 
en mjuk absorberande trasa efter användning i regnigt väder.

Av säkerhetsskäl, använd endast Nuna-delar.

Kontrollera regelbundet att allt fungerar korrekt. Om någon del 
är sliten, trasig eller saknas, sluta att använda produkten.Produktinformation

Modellnummer: _____________________________________________________________________________

Tillverkningsdatum: _________________________________________________________________________

VIKTIGT! 
LÄS IGENOM NOGA OCH SPARA 
FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS

NUNA International B.V. Nuna och alla associerade logotyper är varumärken.
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Takuu
Olemme tarkoituksella suunnitelleet korkealaatuiset tuotteemme 
niin, että ne voivat kasvaa sekä lapsesi että perheesi kanssa. 
Koska luotamme tuotteeseemme, laitteella on tuotekohtainen 
mukautettu takuu, joka alkaa ostopäivästä. Pidä ostotosite, 
mallinumero ja valmistuspäivämäärä käsillä, kun otat meihin 
yhteyttä.

Katso takuutiedot osoitteesta:  
www.nunababy.com 
Napsauta kotisivulla “Takuu”-linkkiä.

Yhteystiedot
Saadaksesi vaihto-osia, huoltoa tai tietoja lisätakuusta, ota 
yhteyttä asiakaspalveluumme.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Lapsikäytön vaatimukset
Tämä tuote sopii käytettäväksi lapsille, jotka täyttävät seuraavat 
vaatimukset:

Maksimi painoraja: 20kg

VAROITUS
Näiden varoitusten ja ohjeiden 
huomiotta jättäminen voi 
johtaa vakavaan vammaan tai 
kuolemaan. Lue kaikki ohjeet 
ennen käyttöä:
ÄLÄ KOSKAAN jätä lasta 
valvomatta.

Lastenvaunut voivat kaatua, 
jos lapsi yrittää riippua 
lastenvaunujen kahvasta.
Tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain 
DEMI next -lastenvaunuissa.
Maksimi painoraja: 20kg.
Käytä lastenvaunuja vain yhdellä 
lapsella kerrallaan.
Pidä aina kiinni lapsenvaunuista, 
kun lapsi seisoo DEMI next 
-seisomalaudalla.
Varmista, että lapsi seisoo aina 
molemmin jaloin DEMI next 
-seisomalaudan liukastumista 
estävällä osalla ja pitää kiinni 
ohjaustangosta, jotta vältetään 
mahdollinen vamma käytön 
aikana.
Tarkista aina ennen 
jokaista käyttöä DEMI next 
-seisomalaudan kiinnitys 
lastenvaunuihin nostamalla 
DEMI next -seisomalautaa ylös 
ja tarkistamalla saranat.

Tuotetiedot

Mallin numero: ______________________________________________________________________________

Valmistuspäivämäärä: ______________________________________________________________________

TÄRKEÄÄ! 
LUE HUOELLISESTI JA SÄILYTÄ 
TULEVAA KÄÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN

ÄLÄ käytä, jos jokin DEMI next 
-seisomalaudan osa on löysällä, 
kadonnut tai rikkoutunut.

Osaluettelo
Varmista ennen kokoamista, että kaikki osat ovat käytettävissä. 
Jos jokin osa puuttuu, ota yhteyttä paikalliseen jälleenmyyjään. 
Kokoamiseen ei tarvita työkaluja.

1 Vapautuspainike

2 Liukastumisenesto-osa

Tuotteen käyttö
1 -  Kiinnittääksesi DEMI next -seisomalaudan, kohdista  

DEMI next -seisomalaudan sivut istuinkiinnikkeiden kanssa. 
(1)

2 -  Aseta DEMI next -seisomalauta suoraan alas niin, että se 
naksahtaa paikalleen. ”Naksahdus” tarkoittaa, että  
DEMI next -seisomalauta on kiinnitetty. (2) 

3 -  Kokonaan koottu DEMI next - seisomalauta on esitetty 
kuvassa (3).

4 -  Poistaaksesi DEMI next -seisomalaudan, paina DEMI next 
-seisomalaudan vapautuspainikkeita (4) ja nosta ylös (5).

Lastenvaunut voi taittaa DEMI next - seisomalaudan ollessa 
kiinnitetty.

5 -  Kierrä DEMI next -seisomalauta säilytyskoriin. (6)

6 -  Säädä kahva 3. korkeimpaan kohtaan ja varmista, että 
etukääntölukot ovat auki. (7)

7 -   Paina toissijaista lukkoa ja vedä taittopainike ylös. (8)

8 -   Kierrä kahva alas ja varmista, että säilytyssalpa on suljettu 
lastenvaunujen kehikossa. (9)

Puhdistus ja kunnossapito
Puhdista tuote kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä silikonivoiteluaineita, 
sillä niihin tarttuu likaa ja nokea. Älä säilytä tuotetta kosteassa 
paikassa.

Puhdista lastenvaunujen pyörät säännöllisesti vedellä ja poista 
kaikki lika.

Varmistaaksesi tuotteen pitkän käyttöiän, pyyhi se pehmeällä, 
imukykyisellä liinalla sateessa käytön jälkeen.

Käytä turvallisuussyistä ainoastaan alkuperäisiä Nuna-osia.

Tarkista säännöllisesti, että kaikki toimii oikein. Lopeta tämän 
tuotteen käyttö, jos mikään osa on revennyt, rikkoutunut tai 
puuttuu.

NUNA International B.V. Nuna ja kaikki asiaan kuuluvat logot ovat tavaramerkkejä.
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Garanti
Vores højkvalitetsprodukter er designet, så de kan tilpasses til 
dit barns voksende størrelse. Da vi står ved vores produkter, 
er vores udstyr dækket med en garanti, der er tilpasset hver 
produkt, og som starter den dag produktet købes. Du bedes 
venligst have dit købsbevis, modelnummer og fremstillingsdato 
klar, når du kontakter os.

Du kan finde flere garantioplysninger på: 
www.nunababy.com 
Klik på linket “Garanti” på hjemmesiden.

Kontakt
For oplysninger om reservedele, service og garantien, bedes du 
venligst kontakte vores kundeservice.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Brugskrav
Dette produkt er velegnet til brug med børn, der opfylder 
følgende krav:

Maksimal vægtgrænse: 20kg

 ADVARSEL
Manglende overholdelse af 
disse advarsler og instruktioner 
kan medføre alvorlige 
kvæstelser eller dødsfald. Læs 
alle instruktionerne før brug:
Efterlad ALDRIG barnet uden 
opsyn.

Klapvognen kan vælte, hvis 
barnet prøver at hænge i 
klapvognens håndtag. 
Produktet må kun bruges med 
DEMI nex-klapvognen.
Maksimal vægtgrænse: 20kg.
Produktet er kun beregnet til 
brug med ét barn ad gangen.
Hold altid fast i klapvognen, 
når dit barn står på DEMI 
next-kørebrættet.
Sørg for, at barnet altid står 
fast med begge fødder på det 
skridsikre område på DEMI 
next-kørebrættet, og at det 
holder fast i styret, så enhver 
mulig skade under brug undgås.
Før hvert brug, skal du sørge for 
at DEMI next-kørebrættet sidder 
ordentligt fast på klapvognen. 
Dette gøres ved at løfte i DEMI 
next-kørebrættet og kontrollere 
hængslerne.

Produktet må IKKE bruges, 
hvis nogen dele på DEMI next-
kørebrættet er løse, mangler 
eller er gået i stykker.

Liste over dele
Kontroller, at alle delene følger med, inden du begynder at samle 
produktet. Hvis der mangler nogen dele, bedes du venligst 
kontakte din lokale forhandler. Der skal ikke bruges værktøj til at 
samle produktet.

1 Frigivelsesknap

2 Skridsikkert område

Brug af produktet
1 -  For at sætte DEMI nex-kørebrættet fast, skal siderne af 

DEMI next-kørebrættet sættes mod sædebeslagene. (1)

2 -  Tryk dit DEMI next-buggyboard direkte nedad, indtil 
det klikker på plads. Et "klik" betyder, at DEMI next-
kørebrættet sidder fast. (2) 

3 -  Det samlede DEMI next-kørebræt er vist i (3).

4 -  For at tage DEMI next-kørebrættet af, skal du trykke på 
udløserknapperne til DEMI next-kørebrættet (4) og løfte 
det op (5).

Klapvognen kan foldes sammen med DEMI next-kørebrættet.

5 -  Drej DEMI next-kørebrættet ind i opbevaringskurven. (6)

6 -  Sæt håndtaget på tredje højeste position, og sørg for at de 
forhjulslåsene er låst op. (7)

7 -   Tryk på den anden lås og træk derefter på foldeknappen 
opad. (8)

8 -   Drej håndtaget ned, og sørg for, at opbevaringslåsen er låst 
på klapvognens stel. (9)

Rengøring og vedligeholdelse
Rengør produktet med en fugtig klud. Brug ikke 
siliciumsmøremidler, da de tiltrækker skidt og snavs. Produktet 
må ikke opbevares et fugtigt sted.

Rengør produktets hjul regelmæssigt med vand, og fjern al 
snavs.

For at holde produktet i god stand, skal du tørre det af med en 
blød, absorberende klud, når du har brugt det i regnvejr.

Af sikkerhedsmæssige årsager, må du kun bruge reservedele 
fra Nuna.

Kontroller regelmæssigt, om alt virker ordentligt. Hvis nogle dele 
er revet, ødelagt eller mangler, skal du holde op med at bruge 
dette produkt.

Produktoplysninger

Modelnummer: ______________________________________________________________________________

Fremstillingsdato: ___________________________________________________________________________

VIGTIGT –  
LÆS OMHYGGELIGT OG 
GEM TIL SENERE BRUG

NUNA International B.V. Nuna og alle tilknyttede logoer er varemærker.
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Garanție
Am conceput special produsele noastre de înaltă calitate, 
astfel încât să crească odată cu copilul și familia dvs. Deoarece 
avem încredere în produsul nostru, echipamentele noastre sunt 
acoperite de o garanție personalizată per produs, începând 
cu ziua achiziționării. Vă rugăm să aveți dovada cumpărării, 
numărul de model și data fabricației disponibile atunci când ne 
contactați.

Pentru informații referitoare la garanție, vă rugăm să vizitați:  
www.nunababy.com 
Faceți clic pe linkul „Garanție” de pe pagina principală.

Contact
Pentru piese de schimb, pentru service sau pentru alte întrebări 
referitoare la garanție, contactați departamentul de service 
pentru clienți.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Cerințe de utilizare pentru copii
Produsul este potrivit pentru utilizare de către copii care 
îndeplinesc următoarele cerințe:

Limită maximă de greutate: 20kg

  AVERTIS-
MENT

Nerespectarea acestor 
avertismente și instrucțiuni 
poate cauza vătămări corporale 
grave sau decesul. Citiți toate 
instrucțiunile înaintea utilizării:
Nu lăsați NICIODATĂ copilul 
nesupravegheat.

Căruciorul se poate răsturna în 
cazul în care copilul încearcă 
să se agațe de mânerul 
căruciorului.
Pentru utilizare numai cu 
căruciorul DEMI next.
Limită maximă de greutate: 
20kg.
Nu folosiți căruciorul pentru mai 
mult de un copil simultan.
Țineți-vă întotdeauna mâinile 
pe cărucior când copilul 
dumneavoastră stă pe placa 
DEMI next.
Copilul trebuie să stea 
întotdeauna cu ambele picioare 
pe porțiunea antiderapantă a 
plăcii DEMI next și să se țină 
de ghidon pentru a evita orice 
posibilă rănire în timpul utilizării.
Înainte de fiecare utilizare, 
verificați atașarea plăcii DEMI 
next la cărucior, ridicând 
placa DEMI next și verificând 
balamalele.

NU utilizați dacă orice parte a 
plăcii DEMI next este slăbită, 
lipsește sau este ruptă.

Lista componentelor
Înainte de montare, asigurați-vă că aveți toate componentele. 
Dacă lipsește o componentă, vă rugăm să contactați 
distribuitorul local. Montajul nu necesită niciun fel de scule.

1 Butoane de eliberare

2 Protecție antiderapantă

Utilizarea produsului
1 -  Pentru a atașa placa DEMI next, aliniați laturile plăcii  

DEMI next cu suporturile scaunului. (1)

2 -  Așezați placa buggy DEMI next direct în jos până când se 
fixează în poziție. Un sunet de „clic” înseamnă că placa 
DEMI next este atașată. (2) 

3 -  Placa DEMI next complet asamblată este prezentată la (3).

4 -  Pentru a scoate placa DEMI next, apăsați butoanele de 
eliberare a plăcii DEMI next (4) și ridicați-o (5).

Căruciorul poate fi pliat cu placa DEMI next.

5 -  Rotiți placa DEMI next în coșul de depozitare. (7)

6 -  Reglați mânerul în cea de-a 3-a poziție cea mai înaltă 
și asigurați-vă că încuietorile pivotante din față sunt 
deblocate. (7)

7 -   Apăsați blocarea secundară și apoi strângeți butonul de 
pliere. (8)

8 -   Rotiți mânerul în jos și asigurați-vă că mecanismul de 
blocare pentru depozitare este închis pe cadrul de cărucior. 
(9)

Curățare și întreținere
Curățați produsul cu o cârpă umedă. Nu folosiți lubrifianți pe 
bază de silicon, deoarece aceștia atrag murdăria și praful. NU 
depozitați produsul într-un loc umed.

Curățați periodic roțile căruciorului cu apă și îndepărtați 
murdăria.

Pentru a vă putea bucura de produsul dvs. cât mai mult timp, 
ștergeți-l cu o lavetă moale, absorbantă, după ce a fost expus 
la ploaie.

Din rațiuni de siguranță, utilizați doar piese originale Nuna.

Verificați regulat dacă totul funcționează corespunzător. Dacă 
identificați orice piese uzate, defecte sau lipsă, întrerupeți 
utilizarea produsului.

Informații referitoare la produs

Numărul modelului: _________________________________________________________________________

Data fabricării: ______________________________________________________________________________

IMPORTANT! 
CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE ȘI PĂSTRAȚI 
PENTRU CONSULTĂRI ULTERIOARE

NUNA International B.V. Nuna și toate logo-urile asociate sunt mărci comerciale.
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Εγγύηση
Σχεδιάζουμε τα υψηλής ποιότητας προϊόντα μας με σκοπό 
να μπορούν να αναπτυχθούν μαζί με το παιδί σας και την 
οικογένειά σας. Επειδή προσφέρουμε υποστήριξη, τα προϊόντα 
μας καλύπτονται από μια προσαρμοσμένη εγγύηση ανά προϊόν, 
η οποία ξεκινά από την ημέρα αγοράς. Παρακαλείστε να έχετε 
διαθέσιμα την απόδειξη αγοράς, τον αριθμό μοντέλου και την 
ημερομηνία κατασκευής, όταν επικοινωνείτε μαζί μας.
Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγγύηση, επισκεφθείτε τη 
διεύθυνση:  
www.nunababy.com 
Κάντε κλικ στον σύνδεσμο “Εγγύηση” στην αρχική σελίδα.

Επικοινωνία
Για τα ανταλλακτικά, επισκευές ή πρόσθετες ερωτήσεις εγγύησης, 
επικοινωνήστε με το τμήμα εξυπηρέτησης πελατών μας.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Απαιτήσεις χρήσης
Αυτό το προϊόν είναι κατάλληλο για χρήση με παιδιά που 
πληρούν τις ακόλουθες απαιτήσεις:

Μέγιστο όριο βάρους: 20κιλά

  ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟ-
ΠΟΙΗΣΗ

Σε περίπτωση που δεν 
ακολουθήσετε αυτές τις 
προειδοποιήσεις και 
οδηγίες, αυτό μπορεί να 
έχει ως αποτέλεσμα σοβαρό 

τραυματισμό ή ακόμη και 
θάνατο. Διαβάστε όλες τις 
οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση:
Μην αφήνετε ΠΟΤΕ το παιδί 
σας χωρίς επίβλεψη.
Το καρότσι μπορεί να ανατραπεί 
εάν το παιδί προσπαθήσει να 
κρεμαστεί από τη λαβή του 
καροτσιού. 
Για χρήση μόνο με το καρότσι 
DEMI next.
Μέγιστο όριο βάρους: 20 κιλά.
Προορίζεται για χρήση μόνο με 
ένα παιδί τη φορά.
Κρατάτε πάντα τα χέρια σας στο 
καρότσι όταν το παιδί στέκεται 
στη σανίδα DEMI next.
Να βεβαιώνεστε ότι το 
παιδί στέκεται πάντα και με 
τα δύο πόδια επάνω στην 
αντιολισθητική επιφάνεια της 
σανίδας DEMI next και ότι 

κρατιέται από τη λαβή για την 
αποφυγή τυχόν τραυματισμού 
κατά τη χρήση.
Πριν από κάθε χρήση, ελέγξτε 
την προσάρτηση της σανίδας 
DEMI next στο καρότσι 
ανασηκώνοντας τη σανίδα 
DEMI next και ελέγχοντας τους 
μεντεσέδες.
ΜΗΝ τη χρησιμοποιείτε εάν 
οποιοδήποτε τμήμα της σανίδας 
DEMI next είναι χαλαρό, λείπει 
ή έχει σπάσει.

Κατάλογος εξαρτημάτων
Πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα 
εξαρτήματα είναι διαθέσιμα. Εάν λείπει οποιοδήποτε εξάρτημα, 
παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με το κατάστημα λιανικής 
πώλησης. Δεν απαιτούνται εργαλεία για τη συναρμολόγηση.

1 Κουμπιά αποδέσμευσης

2 Αντιολισθητική επιφάνεια

Χρήση προϊόντος
1 -  Για να εγκαταστήσετε τη σανίδα DEMI next, ευθυγραμμίστε 

τις πλευρές της σανίδας DEMI next με τις βάσεις του 
καθίσματος. (1)

2 -  Πιέστε τη σανίδα DEMI next προς τα κάτω μέχρι να 
κουμπώσει στη θέση της. Ένας ήχος «κλικ» υποδεικνύει 
ότι η σανίδα DEMI next έχει εγκατασταθεί σωστά. (2)

3 -  Η πλήρως εγκατεστημένη σανίδα DEMI next παρουσιάζεται 
στην εικόνα (3).

4 -  Για να αφαιρέσετε τη σανίδα DEMI next, πατήστε τα 
κουμπιά αποδέσμευσης της σανίδας DEMI next (4) και 
ανασηκώστε την (5).

Το καρότσι μπορεί να κλείσει με τη σανίδα DEMI next 
εγκατεστημένη.

5 -  Περιστρέψτε τη σανίδα DEMI next μέσα στο καλάθι 
αποθήκευσης. (6)

6 -  Προτού κλείσετε το καρότσι, ρυθμίστε τη λαβή στην 3η 
υψηλότερη θέση και βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι ασφάλειες των 
μπροστινών τροχών είναι ξεκλειδωμένες. (7)

7 -   Πιέστε τη δευτερεύουσα ασφάλεια και, στη συνέχεια, 
τραβήξτε το κουμπί αναδίπλωσης προς τα επάνω. (8)

8 -   Περιστρέψτε τη λαβή προς τα κάτω και βεβαιωθείτε ότι 
το μάνταλο αποθήκευσης είναι κλειστό στο πλαίσιο του 
καροτσιού. (9)

Καθαρισμός και συντήρηση
Καθαρίστε το προϊόν με ένα νωπό ύφασμα. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε 
λιπαντικά πυριτίου, καθώς προσελκύουν ακαθαρσίες και σκόνη. 
Μην αποθηκεύετε το προϊόν σε υγρό μέρος.

Καθαρίζετε τακτικά τους τροχούς του προϊόντος και 
απομακρύνετε τυχόν ακαθαρσίες.

Για να εξασφαλίσετε μακροχρόνια χρήση, σκουπίζετε το προϊόν 
με ένα μαλακό απορροφητικό ύφασμα όταν το χρησιμοποιείτε με 
βροχερό καιρό.

Για λόγους ασφαλείας, χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο αυθεντικά 
εξαρτήματα της Nuna.

Ελέγχετε τακτικά ότι όλα λειτουργούν σωστά. Αν παρατηρήσετε 
οποιοδήποτε σκίσιμο, φθορά ή απουσία εξαρτημάτων, 
σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν.

Πληροφορίες προϊόντος

Αριθμός μοντέλου: ________________________________________________________________

Ημερομηνία κατασκευής: _________________________________________________________

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! 
ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ 
ΚΑΙ ΦΥΛΑΞΕ ΓΙΑ 
ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ

Το λογότυπο NUNA International B.V. Nuna και όλα τα σχετιζόμενα λογότυπα είναι εμπορικά σήματα.
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Garanti
Yüksek kaliteli ürünlerimizi, hem çocuğunuzla hem de ailenizle 
birlikte büyüyebilmeleri için bilerek tasarladık. Ürünümüzün 
yanında olduğumuzdan, donanımımız satın alındığı günden 
itibaren ürün başına özel bir garanti kapsamındadır. Lütfen 
bizimle iletişime geçtiğinizde satın alma kanıtını, model 
numarasını ve üretim tarihini yanınızda bulundurun.

Garanti bilgileri için lütfen şu adrese gidin:  
www.nunababy.com 
Ana sayfadaki "Garanti" linkine tıklayın.

İletişim
Yedek parça, servis veya ek garanti soruları için, lütfen müşteri 
hizmetleri departmanımızla iletişime geçin.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Çocuk Kullanım Gereklilikleri
Bu ürün, aşağıdaki koşulları karşılayan çocuklarda kullanıma 
uygundur:

Azami Ağırlık Sınırı: 20kg

UYARI
Bu uyarılara ve talimatlara 
uyulmaması ciddi yaralanma 
veya ölümle sonuçlanabilir. 
Kullanmadan önce tüm 
talimatları okuyun:
Çocuğu ASLA gözetimsiz 
bırakmayın.
Çocuk puset kolundan asılmaya 
çalışırsa puset devrilebilir. 

Yalnızca DEMI next bebek 
arabası ile kullanım içindir.
Azami Ağırlık Sınırı: 20kg.
Aynı anda yalnızca bir çocukla 
kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmıştır.
Çocuğunuz DEMI next binici 
tahtasında dururken ellerinizi 
her zaman puset üzerinde tutun.
Kullanım sırasında olası 
herhangi bir yaralanmayı 
önlemek için çocuğunuzun her 
zaman iki ayağının da  
DEMI next binici tahtasının 
kaymaz koruması üzerinde 
durduğundan ve gidonu 
tuttuğundan emin olun.
Her kullanımdan önce,  
DEMI next binici tahtasını 
yukarı kaldırarak ve menteşeleri 
kontrol ederek DEMI next bebek 
arabası binici tahtası ekini 
kontrol edin.

DEMI next sürücü tahtasının 
herhangi bir parçası 
gevşek, eksik veya kırıksa 
KULLANMAYIN.

Parça Listesi
Montajdan önce tüm parçaların mevcut olduğundan emin olun. 
Herhangi bir parça eksikse, lütfen yerel bayi ile iletişime geçin. 
Montaj için bir alet gerekmez.

1 Serbest Bırakma Düğmeleri

2 Kaymaz Koruma

Ürün Kullanımı
1 -  DEMI next sürücü panosunu takmak için, DEMI next sürücü 

panosunun yanlarını koltuk bağlantılarıyla hizalayın. (1)

2 -  DEMI next buggy kartını yerine oturana kadar doğrudan 
aşağıya yerleştirin. Bir "klik" sesi, DEMI next sürücü kartının 
takılı olduğu anlamına gelir. (2) 

3 -  Tamamıyla monte edilmiş DEMI next binici tahtası (3) olarak 
gösterilmiştir (3).

4 -  DEMI next sürücü kartını çıkarmak için, DEMI next sürücü 
kartı serbest bırakma düğmelerine (4) basın ve yukarı 
kaldırın (5).

Puset, DEMI next binici tahtası ile katlanabilir.

5 -  DEMI next binici tahtasını saklama sepetine döndürün. (6)

6 -  Kolu en yüksek 3. konuma ayarlayın ve ön döner kilitlerin 
açık olduğundan emin olun. (7)

7 -   İkincil kilide basın ve katlama düğmesini yukarı çekin. (8)

8 -   Kolu aşağı çevirin ve saklama mandalının pusetin 
çerçevesinde kapalı olduğundan emin olun. (9)

Temizlik ve Bakım
Ürünü nemli bir bezle temizleyin. Kir ve pislikleri çekeceği için 
silikon yağlayıcılar kullanmayın. Ürününüzü nemli ortamda 
saklamayın.

Ürün tekerleklerini düzenli olarak su ile temizleyin ve varsa kirleri 
temizleyin.

TUzun ömürlü kullanım için ürünü yağmurlu havalarda 
kullandıktan sonra yumuşak, emici bir bezle silin.

Güvenlik nedeniyle, sadece orijinal Nuna parçalarını kullanın.

Her şeyin düzgün çalışıp çalışmadığını düzenli olarak kontrol 
edin. Herhangi bir parça yırtılmış, kırılmış veya eksikse, bu ürünü 
kullanmayı bırakın.

Ürün Bilgisi

Model Numarası: ____________________________________________________________________________

Üretim Tarihi: ________________________________________________________________________________

ÖNEMLİ! 
DİKKATLE OKUYUN VE İLERİDE 
BAŞVURMAK ÜZERE SAKLAYIN

NUNA International B.V. Nuna ve ilgili tüm logolar ticari markalardır.
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Garanti
Yüksek kaliteli ürünlerimizi, hem çocuğunuzla hem de ailenizle 
birlikte büyüyebilmeleri için bilerek tasarladık. Ürünümüzün 
yanında olduğumuzdan, donanımımız satın alındığı günden 
itibaren ürün başına özel bir garanti kapsamındadır. Lütfen 
bizimle iletişime geçtiğinizde satın alma kanıtını, model 
numarasını ve üretim tarihini yanınızda bulundurun.

Garanti bilgileri için lütfen şu adrese gidin:  
www.nunababy.com 
Ana sayfadaki "Garanti" linkine tıklayın.

İletişim
Yedek parça, servis veya ek garanti soruları için, lütfen müşteri 
hizmetleri departmanımızla iletişime geçin.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Gyerekkel való használat 
követelményei
Ez a termék olyan gyermekek számára készült, akik megfelelnek 
a következő követelményeknek:

Maximális súlyhatár: 20kg

 FIGYELEM
A figyelmeztetések és az 
utasítások figyelmen kívül 
hagyása súlyos sérülést vagy 
halált okozhat. Használat előtt 
olvasson el minden utasítást:
SOHA ne hagyja a gyermekét 
felügyelet nélkül.

A babakocsi felborulhat, ha a 
gyermek megpróbál a babakocsi 
fogantyúján lógni. 
Csak a DEMI next babakocsival 
való használathoz.
Maximális súlyhatár: 20kg.
A gyerekkocsit egyszerre csak 
egy gyermek használja.
Mindig tartsa a kezét a 
babakocsin, amikor a gyermeke 
a DEMI next deszkán áll.
Győződjön meg róla, hogy 
gyermeke mindig mindkét 
lábával a DEMI next deszka 
csúszásgátló részén áll és 
a fogantyúba kapaszkodik, 
hogy elkerülje az esetleges 
sérüléseket használat közben.
Minden használat előtt 
ellenőrizze a DEMI next deszka 
rögzítését a babakocsihoz a 
DEMI next deszka felemelésével 
és ellenőrizze a zsanérokat.

NE használja, ha a DEMI next 
deszka laza, hiányzik vagy eltört.

Alkatrészek listája
Győződjön meg róla, hogy minden alkatrész rendelkezésre áll 
az összeszerelés előtt. Ha bármelyik alkatrész hiányzik, kérjük, 
forduljon a helyi kiskereskedőhöz. Az összeszereléshez nincs 
szükség szerszámokra.

1 Kioldó gombok

2 Cszúszásgátló rész

Termék használata
1 -  A DEMI next deszka rögzítéséhez igazítsa a DEMI next 

deszka oldalait az ülésrögzítőkhöz. (1)

2 -  Helyezze a DEMI next buggy deszkát közvetlenül lefelé, 
amíg be nem kattan a helyére. A “kattanó” hang jelentése 
hogy a DEMI next deszka rögzítve van (2) 

3 -  A teljesen összeszerelt DEMI next deszka a (3) ábrán 
látható. (3).

4 -  A DEMI next deszka eltávolításához nyomja meg a  
DEMI next deszka kioldógombjait (4) és emelje fel (5).

A babakocsit a DEMI next deszkával össze lehet csukni.

5 -  Fordítsa a DEMI next deszkát a tárolókosárba. (6)

6 -  Állítsa a fogantyút a 3. legmagasabb pozícióba, és 
győződjön meg róla, hogy az elülső forgó reteszek ki 
vannak reteszelve. (7)

7 -   Nyomja meg a másodlagos zárat, majd húzza fel a 
hajtógombo. (8)

8 -   Fordítsa lefelé a fogantyút, és győződjön meg róla, hogy a 
tároló retesz zárva van a babakocsi vázán. (9)

Tisztítás és karbantartás
Tisztítsa meg a terméket nedves ruhával. He használjon 
szilikonos síkosítót, ez magához vonzza a szennyeződéseket. Ne 
tárolja a terméket nedves helyen.

Rendszeresen takarítsa meg a termék kerekeit és távolítsa el a 
szennyeződéseket.

A hosszú idejű használat érdekében törölje le a terméket egy 
puha, nedvszívó ruhával miután esős időben használta.

Biztonsági okokból csak eredeti Nuna cserealkatrészeket 
használjon.

Ellenőrizze időszakosan hogy minden megfelelően működik. Ha 
van olyan része ami eltörött, elhasználódott vagy hiányzik, ne 
használja tovább a terméket.

Termékinformáció

Modellszám: ________________________________________________________________________________

Gyártás dátuma: ____________________________________________________________________________

FONTOS - OLVASSA EL 
FIGYELMESEN ÉS TARTSA 
MEG A KÉSŐBBIEKRE.

NUNA International B.V Nuna és minden hozzátartozó logó védjegy.
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قائمة الأجزاء
ع المحلي في حالة غياب  تأكد من توفر جميع الأجزاء قبل التجميع. يرجى الاتصال بالمُوزِّ

أي جزء. لا داعٍ لاستخدام أية أدوات للتجميع.
أزرار التحرير  1

الجزء المانع للانزلاق  2

استخدام المنتج
لتثبيت لوحة ركوب DEMI next, قم بمحاذاة لوحة ركوب DEMI next مع   - 1

حوامل المقعد. )1(

ضع لوحة ركوب DEMI next لأسفل مباشرة إلى أن تستقر في مكانها. يشير   - 2
)2( .DEMI next سماع صوت "نقرة" إلى تثبيت لوحة ركوب

تظهر لوحة ركوب DEMI next بعد تجميعها بالكامل في الصورة )3(.  - 3

 DEMI اضغط على أزرار تحرير لوحة ركوب ،DEMI next لفك لوحة ركوب  - 4
next  )4( وارفعها لأعلى )5(.

.DEMI next يمكن طي العربة مع لوحة ركوب

لف لوحة ركوب DEMI next داخل سلة التخزين. )6(  - 5

اضبط المقبض على ثالث أعلى موضع، وتأكد من فتح الأقفال الدوارة الأمامية. )7(   - 6

اضغط على القفل الثانوي واسحب زر الطي لأعلى. )8(   - 7

لف المقبض لأسفل وتأكد من إغلاق مزلاج التخزين على إطار العربة. )9(   - 8

التنظيف والصيانة
ف المنتج بقطعة قماش رطبة. لا تستخدم مواد التشحيم المصنوعة من السيليكون لأنها  نظِّ

ن المنتج في مكان رطب. ستجذب الأوساخ والسخام. لا تخزِّ

لضمان استخدام طويل الأمد، امسح المنتج بقطعة قماش ناعمة وماصة بعد استخدامه في 
طقس ممطر.

لضمان استخدام طويل الأمد، امسح المنتج بقطعة قماش ناعمة وماصة بعد استخدامه في 
طقس ممطر.

.Nuna لأسباب تتعلق بالسلامة يرجى استخدام الأجزاء الأصلية فقط من

تحقَّق باستمرار من أن كل شيء يعمل بشكل صحيح. إذا كان هناك أي أجزاء ممزقة أو 
مكسورة أو مفقودة، فتوقَّف عن استخدام هذا المنتج.

.Nuna NUNA International B.V وجميع الشعارات ذات الصلة هي علامات تجارية. 

معلومات المنتج

 _____________________________________________________________________ رقم الطراز:

 __________________________________________________________________ تاريخ التصنيع:

هام
يرجى قراءة التعليمات بعناية والاحتفاظ 

بها للرجوع إليها مستقبلاً.

الضمان
لقد صممنا عن قصد منتجاتنا بأن تكون عالية الجودة بحيث يمكن أن تتعايش مع طفلك 

وعائلتك، ونظرًا لأننا ندعم منتجاتنا فإنها مغطاة بضمان مخصص لكل منها بداية من اليوم 
الذي تم شراؤه فيه؛ لذا يرجى أن يكون لديك إثبات الشراء ورقم الطراز وتاريخ التصنيع 

عند الاتصال بنا.

 لمزيد من المعلومات عن الضمان يرجى زيارة الموقع: 
www.nunababy.com 

انقر فوق رابط "الضمان" في الصفحة الرئيسية.

جهات الاتصال
للحصول على الاستفسارات المتعلقة بقطع الغيار أو الخدمة أو استفسارات الضمان الإضافية 

يرجى الاتصال بمركز خدمة العملاء.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

متطلبات الاستخدام الخاصة بالأطفال
المنتج مناسب للاستخدام مع الأطفال الذين تنطبق عليهم الشروط التالية:

الحد الأقصى للوزن: 20 كجم.

 تحذير
قد يؤدي عدم الالتزام بهذه التحذيرات 

والتعليمات إلى وقوع إصابة خطيرة 
أو الوفاة. اقرأ جميع الإرشادات قبل 

الاستخدام:

يحظر بتاتًا ترك طفلك دون مراقبة.

قد تنقلب عربة الأطفال إذا حاول طفل التدلي من 
مقبضها.

للاستخدام مع عربة أطفال DEMI next فقط.

الحد الأقصى للوزن: 20 كجم.

مصممة للاستخدام مع طفل واحد فقط في المرة 
الواحدة.

احرص دائمًا على إبقاء يديك على العربة عندما 
 DEMI يكون طفلك واقفًا على لوحة ركوب

.next

تأكد من أن طفلك واقف دائمًا بقدميه الاثنتين على 
 DEMI الجزء المانع للانزلاق في لوحة ركوب

next وممسك بقضيب المقبض لتجنب أي إصابة 
ممكنة أثناء الاستخدام.

قبل كل مرة استخدام، تحقق من تثبيت لوحة 
ركوب DEMI next في العربة من خلال رفع 

لوحة ركوب DEMI next لأعلى وفحص 
المفصلات.

تجنب الاستخدام إذا كان أي جزء في لوحة ركوب 
DEMI next مرتخيًا أو مفقودًا أو مكسورًا.
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保固
NUNA設計高品質產品，以便可以與您和孩子一起成長。
我們的產品自採購日起享有一定的保固，當您與我們聯
繫時，請提供購買證明、產品型號和製造日期。

更詳細的保固資訊請參考www.nunababy.com

適用範圍
寶寶需要滿足下列要求

最大重量限制: 20公斤

警告
請務必依照產品說明書和警告以
避免導致嚴重傷害甚至是死亡事
件發生。

切勿讓嬰幼兒單獨留在手推車內
而無人看護。

若幼兒試圖懸掛在手推車手把
上，會導致手推車翻覆。

此產品僅適用在DEMI next手推
車。

最大載重：20公斤

一次僅能乘坐一位嬰幼兒。

當幼兒站在DEMI next  
rider board時，請隨時將您的手
放置在手推車上。

為避免使用期間發生危險，請確
保幼兒始終雙腳站在DEMI next 
rider board的防滑墊塊位置，並
握緊手把。

使用前請確定各部件安裝牢固以
確保安全

如果有任何零件損壞，磨破或丟
失，請停止使用該產品。

產品組件及各部位名稱
組裝前請確認所有部件已經齊全。如有遺漏，請與銷售
商聯繫。本產品無需工具進行組裝。

1 釋鎖按鈕

2 防滑區塊

產品使用
1 -  安裝DEMI next rider board，將DEMI next rider 

board放置座椅卡合座上。(1)

2 - 將DEMI next rider board直接放上，聽到“咔噠”
聲表示DEMI next rider board已安裝到位。(2)

3 - DEMI next rider board完整安裝請見圖(3)。

4 - 移除DEMI next rider board, 按壓DEMI next rider 
board釋鎖按鈕(4)並向上提起(5)。

手推車可與DEMI next rider board一起收合。

5 - 將DEMI next rider board向內旋轉至置物籃。(6)

6 - 請將車手調整到第3段並確保前輪定向已鎖定，方
便收合後站立。(7)

7 - 按壓車手兩側的第二道安全鎖並將收合按鈕向上
拉。(8)

8 - 將車手向下旋轉並扣合收合鉤。(9)

維修與保養
可用濕布清潔車架和座布。

請勿使用潤滑劑，因為它們會吸附灰塵和污垢。請勿將
手推車儲存在潮濕的地方。

請定期以水清洗輪子，並清除污垢。

長期使用之後，在正常狀況下，座布可能產生褪色、磨
損或撕裂。

為確保安全，請使用Nuna原廠零配件。

請定期檢查您的手推車功能是否正常與零件是否鬆弛磨
損或脫落。一旦發生以上任何狀況，請立即停止使用本
手推車。

產品資訊

產品名稱： ____________________________________________________________

生產日期： ____________________________________________________________

請妥善保存本說明書
以備不時之需! 
使用產品前請仔細閱讀說明書，並妥善保存說明書以便日後參考。

NUNA International B.V. NUNA及所有相關徽標皆為商標
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保固

NUNA设计高品质产品，以便可以与您和孩子一起成长。
我们的产品自采购日起享有一定的保固，当您与我们联
系时，请提供购买证明、产品型号和制造日期。

更详细的保固资讯请参考www.nunababy.com

适用范围
宝宝需要满足下列要求

最大重量限制: 20公斤

警告
请务必依照产品说明书和警告以
避免导致严重伤害甚至是死亡事
件发生。

切勿让婴幼儿单独留在手推车内
而无人看护。

若幼儿试图悬挂在手推车手把
上，会导致手推车翻覆。

此产品仅适用在DEMI next手推
车。

最大载重：20公斤

一次仅能乘坐一位婴幼儿。

当幼儿站在DEMI next  
rider board时，请随时将您的手
放置在手推车上。

为避免使用期间发生危险，请确
保幼儿始终双脚站在DEMI next 
rider board的防滑垫块位置，并
握紧手把。

使用前请确定各部件安装牢固以
确保安全

如果有任何零件损坏，磨破或丢
失，请停止使用该产品。

产品组件及各部位名称
组装前请确认所有部件已经齐全。如有遗漏，请与销售
商联系。本产品无需工具进行组装。

1 释锁按钮

2 防滑区块

产品使用
1 -  安装DEMI next rider board，将DEMI next rider board放

置座椅卡合座上。(1)

2 -  将DEMI next rider board直接放上，听到“咔哒”声
表示DEMI next rider board已安装到位。(2)

3 -  DEMI next rider board完全安装请见图。 (3)

4 -  移除DEMI next rider board, 按压DEMI next rider board
释锁按钮(4)并向上提起。(5)。

手推车可与DEMI next rider board一起收合。

5 -  将DEMI next rider board向内旋转至置物篮。(6)

6 -  请将车手调整到第3段并确保前轮定向已锁定，方
便收合后站立。(7)

7 -   按压车手两侧的第二道安全锁并将收合按钮向上
拉。(8)

8 -   将车手向下旋转并扣合收合钩。(9)

维修与保养
可用湿布清洁车架和座布。

请勿使用润滑剂，因为它们会吸附灰尘和污垢。请勿将
手推车储存在潮湿的地方。

请定期以水清洗轮子，并清除污垢。

长期使用之后，在正常状况下，座布可能产生褪色、磨
损或撕裂。

为确保安全，请使用Nuna原厂零配件。

请定期检查您的手推车功能是否正常与零件是否松弛磨
损或脱落。一旦发生以上任何状况，请立即停止使用本
手推车。

产品资讯

产品名称： ____________________________________________________________

生产日期： ____________________________________________________________

请妥善保存本说明书
以备不时之需!
使用产品前请仔细阅读说明书，并妥善保存说明书以便日后参考。
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